TAURULIFT

T235H

PARTS
MANUAL

Page 1/ 169




TAURULIFT

T235H

00. MAINTENANCE

FILTERS KIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 KF.32000REOO T 204 H FILTERS KIT 1
001.1 MNO000027 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1
001.2 DNO000002 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE (400h) 1
001.3 MNO00031 AIR FILTER ELEMENT 1
001.4 43.01214.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A 1
001.5 60.20100.00 FILTER ELEMENT 1
002 461.00031.00 TELEHANDLER ARM GREASE 1

Page 2 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
ENGINE KUBOTA

2

A

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 65.02160.00 DIESEL ENGINE 36.5KW KUBOTA V2403-M-E3B 1
002 32.02019.00 FAN @430X8 40° A/C 1
002 32.02015.01 FAN @430X4 30° 1
003 KU1G95397010 BELT 1
004 32.08440.00 ALTERNATOR 60A 1
005 KU1712363016 STARTER 1
006 32.11036.00 ON-OFF WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
007 32.02016.00 FAN SUPPORT D97X90 1
008 603.06035.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x35 4
009 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
010 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
011 KU1949883041 SWITCH, TEMPERATURE 1

Page 3 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
ENGINE KUBOTA

CHASSIS: 68424

@ MOTOR DIESEL 36.5 W KUBOTA V2403-M-E3B /
DIESEL ENGINE KUBOTA 36.5 W V2403-M-E3B/

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 65.02160.00 DIESEL ENGINE 36.5KW KUBOTA V2403-M-E3B 1
002 KU1A02173012 THERMOSTAT 1
003 KU1669173260 COUVER THERMOSTAT 1
004 KU1907765510 GLOW PLUG 4
005 32.02019.01 FAN D430X8 1
006 KU1543401613 OIL PAN 1
007 MNO000027 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1
008 KU1G62236413 DIPSTICK 1
009 KU1949883040 ASSY THERMOSWITCH 1
010 KU1585233140 PLUG,OIL FILLER 1
011 KU1A02160013 ASSY SOLENOID 1
012 DNO000002 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE (400h) 1
013 32.08440.00 ALTERNATOR 60A 1
013 KU1640464012 ALTERNATOR 50A 1
014 KU1G95397010 BELT 1
015 32.02011.00 PULLEY D130X40 1
016 KU1735174250 PULLEY FAN 1
017 KU1712363016 STARTER 1
018 KU1584139010 SWITCH, OIL 1
019 KU1G73073032 ASSY PUMP ,WATER 1

Page 4/ 169



TAURULIFT
T235H
020 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931
021 32.02012.01 FAN SUPPORT D97X95
022 32.11036.00 ON-OFF WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR
023 20.02156.00 SUPPORT
024 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8
025 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6
027 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20
COMMENTS

A AN W R R P W

MOD.4170 Se sustituye el actual ventilador de 4 palas por otro de 8 palas aspirante Maquinas reprocesadas octubre-12
(listado J.Casajuana):T235H: 321.67364/67952/67972/68088/68161/68409

Page 5/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE

ENGINE KUBOTA
CHASSIS: 68959

MOTOR DIESEL 36.9KW KUBOTA V2403-M-E3B EPA/
DIESEL ENGINE 36.5KW KUBOTA V2403-M-E3B EPA

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 65.02160.00 DIESEL ENGINE 36.5KW KUBOTA V2403-M-E3B 1
002 KU1A02173012 THERMOSTAT 1
003 KU1669173260 COUVER THERMOSTAT 1
004 KU1907765510 GLOW PLUG 4
005 32.02019.01 FAN D430X8 1
006 KU1543401613 OIL PAN 1
007 MNO000027 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1
008 KU1G62236413 DIPSTICK 1
009 KU1949883040 ASSY THERMOSWITCH 1
010 KU1585233140 PLUG,OIL FILLER 1
011 KU1A02160013 ASSY SOLENOID 1
012 DNO000002 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE (400h) 1
013 32.08440.00 ALTERNATOR 60A 1
013 KU1640464012 ALTERNATOR 50A 1
014 KU1G95397010 BELT 1
015 32.02011.00 PULLEY D130X40 1
016 KU1735174250 PULLEY FAN 1
017 KU1712363016 STARTER 1

Page 6/ 169



TAURULIFT
018 KU1584139010 SWITCH, OIL 1
019 KU1G73073032 ASSY PUMP,WATER 1
020 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 3
021 32.02012.01 FAN SUPPORT D97X95 1
022 32.11036.00 ON-OFF WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
023 20.02156.00 SUPPORT 1
024 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 3
025 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
027 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 4
029 32.02032.00 BRACKET 20X68 1

COMMENTS

MOD.4234

Page 7 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
ENGINE KUBOTA

CHASSIS: 70561

MOTOR DIESEL 36.9KW KUBOTA V2403-M-E3B EPA/
DIESEL ENGINE 36.5KW KUBOTA V2403-M-E3B EPA

LlAusa

EMISSION CONTROL INFORMATION:

ALEA Cantir, S0 arsaliausa,com
Tel #3493 BT4 T2 11 wwwLausstom

THIS EQUIPMENT HAS AN ENGINE THAT MEETS LLE.
EPA EMISSION STANDARDS UNDER CFRS1030.825

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 65.02160.01 DIESEL ENGINE KUBOTA 36.5KW V2403-M-E3B EPA 1
002 KU1A02173012 THERMOSTAT 1
003 KU1669173260 COUVER THERMOSTAT 1
004 KU1907765510 GLOW PLUG 4
005 32.02019.01 FAN D430X8 1
006 KU1543401613 OIL PAN 1
007 MNO000027 OIL FILTER, CARTRIDGE 1
008 KU1G62236413 DIPSTICK 1
009 KU1949883040 ASSY THERMOSWITCH 1
010 KU1585233140 PLUG,OIL FILLER 1
011 KU1A02160013 ASSY SOLENOID 1
012 DNO000002 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE (400h) 1
013 32.08440.00 ALTERNATOR 60A 1
013 KU1640464012 ALTERNATOR 50A 1
014 KU1G95397010 BELT 1
015 32.02011.00 PULLEY D130X40 1
016 KU1735174250 PULLEY FAN 1
017 KU1712363016 STARTER 1

Page 8 /169



TAURULIFT
T235H
018 KU1584139010 SWITCH, OIL
019 KU1G73073032 ASSY PUMP,WATER
020 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931
021 32.02012.01 FAN SUPPORT D97X95
022 32.11036.00 ON-OFF WATER TEMPERATURE SENSOR
023 20.02156.00 SUPPORT
024 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8
025 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6
027 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20
028 57.12018.00 STICKER 0.3X40X100 EPA
029 32.02032.00 BRACKET 20X68
COMMENTS

E

R, A DN W R P R W Rk

MOD.5381 Aplicacién nuevo motor Kubota sujeto al programa flexible de emisiones de escape en la CE

Page 9/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
PUMP COUPLING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 65.03213.01 ATTACHMENT CIL/CIL 1
002 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 14
003 604.10030.86 SCREW DIN931 8
004 617.10025.86 SCREW DIN960 M10X25X1.25 6
005 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 6
006 65.03216.01 ATTACHMENT DEN/DEN 1
007 65.03214.01 ATTACHMENT CIL/DEN 1

Page 10/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
EXHAUST PIPE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.02022.00 FLEXIBLE MUFFLER 1
002 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
003 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 4
004 32.02023.00 GUARD MUFFLER 570X202X81 1
005 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 2
006 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
007 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
008 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 4
009 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
010 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
011 32.02021.00 MARMITA MUFFLER 1
012 935.51055.66 CLAMP (CH 250) 1
013 KUT007016420 MUFFLER GASKET 1
014 931.05370.00 CLAMP TAPE 5x370 1

Page 11/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
AIR FILTER COMP.

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.01210.00 AIR FILTER 1
002 43.01214.00 FILTER ELEMENT 60X80X318 A 1
003 43.01213.00 FILTER ELEMENT 8X140X320 A 1
004 43.50119.00 AIR FILTER INDICATOR 1
005 912.40060.66 CLAMP D40-60 1
006 32.02030.00 ADMISSION TUBE @83x@64x523 1
007 912.70090.66 CLAMP D70-90 1
008 43.01211.00 CLAMP 1
009 604.08030.86 SCREW DIN931 2
010 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 4
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 12/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
FUEL TANK (1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 601.05020.86 HEXAGON SOCKET HEAD SCREW DIN912 M5x20 6
002 104.05000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D5 12
003 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 8
004 30.02042.00 CAP. THEFT PROOF TANK 1
005 601.05015.86 SCREW 6X10 ALLEN C/CYLINDR. 6
006 32.02040.00 FUEL TANK 1
007 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 6
008 32.02043.00 GUARD FUEL TANK TUBE 245X130 1
009 618.06020.86 SCREW DIN7991 3
010 32.02044.00 GUARD FUEL TANK TUBE 94X30X2 1
011 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 2
012 32.11008.00 FUEL LEVEL 460 MM 1

Page 13/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE

FUEL TANK (2)

&

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DNO000002 FUEL FILTER CARTRIDGE (400h) 1
002 KU1522443010 DIESEL FILTER + SUPPORT 1
003 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 6
004 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 3
005 469.03014.00 HOSE L/P MAT. 8x14 1
006 MNO000017 PRE-FILTER, FUEL (200h+50h) 1
007 KURC60151351 ELECTRIC FUEL PUMP 1
008 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2

Page 14 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
ACCELERATOR PEDAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08180.00 PEDAL, ACCELERATOR (289X242X112) 1
002 32.08175.00 WASHER PEDAL GAS 1
003 959.01212.00 BUSHING, BRONZE @12 2
004 46.02042.00 ACCEL. CABLE 1
005 45.00139.00 SPRING TENSION 1
006 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 4
007 603.06030.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x30 2

Page 15/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
REFRIGERATION

*

13 25

"”/B ﬁf ;

t,/ 5

/OT 24
19 a/
@ 1514 18 13 24 6
/B )
ol o
K- - '/?
~7 10 sy
12 [ g/"
11 -.r-//‘5e
8

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
002 32.02151.00 REFRIGERANT CAP 1BAR 1
003 32.02057.00 TUBE, METALLIC @32x1.5x633 1
005 32.02055.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @34x@28x7.5 1
006 32.02050.00 WATER-OIL RADIATOR 1
007 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
008 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 4
009 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
010 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 4
011 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
012 32.02015.01 FAN @430X4 30° 1
012 32.02019.00 FAN @430X8 40° A/C 1
013 32.02157.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @42xE5, HEATING 1
013 32.02060.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @47xE7.5 1
014 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 3
015 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 3
017 32.02011.00 PULLEY D130X40 1
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2

Page 16 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE

REFRIGERATION

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
020 70.02028.00 KUBOTA EXPANSION TANK 1
021 32.02154.00 DEPOS 146X14X250 SUPPORT FIXING 1
022 604.08030.86 SCREW DIN931 2
023 469.01017.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 1
024 912.30045.00 CLAMP 3
025 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
026 32.02014.00 sheet @95X@28X5 1
027 32.02012.01 FAN SUPPORT D97X95 1

Page 17 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE
REFRIGERATION

CHASSIS: 63801

&

13 25

ﬁ ;

19/%

ff/ 5

/01 24
19 a/
O . 1514 55 24 6
ag %, |
17 b ] P
i - /?
~~7 10 &
12 [ »
9 /
/x
11 A

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 912.08016.66 CLAMP DIN3017 2
002 32.02151.00 REFRIGERANT CAP 1BAR 1
003 32.02057.00 TUBE, METALLIC @32x1.5x633 1
005 32.02055.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @34x@28x7.5 1
006 32.02050.00 WATER-OIL RADIATOR 1
007 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
008 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 4
009 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 4
010 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 4
011 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 4
012 32.02015.01 FAN @430X4 30° 1
012 32.02019.01 FAN D430X8 1
013 32.02157.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @42xE5, HEATING 1
013 32.02060.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @47xE7.5 1
014 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 3
015 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 3
017 32.02011.00 PULLEY D130X40 1
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2

Page 18/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE

REFRIGERATION

CHASSIS: 63801

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
020 70.02028.00 KUBOTA EXPANSION TANK 1
021 32.02154.00 DEPOS 146X14X250 SUPPORT FIXING 1
022 604.08030.86 SCREW DIN931 2
023 469.01017.00 HOSE RUBBER B/P 1
024 912.30045.00 CLAMP 3
025 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 2
026 32.02014.00 sheet @95X28X5 1
027 32.02012.01 FAN SUPPORT D97X95 1

Page 19/ 169



TAURULIFT

02. ENGINE

SUPPORTS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 112.12000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D 12X36 4
002 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 4
003 617.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 2
004 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2
005 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2
006 32.02063.00 REAR ENGINE SUPPORT 130X122X112 2
007 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 1
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
009 617.10025.86 SCREW DIN960 M10X25X1.25 1
010 15.97770.01 SHOCK ABSORBER 60X120X64 50 A 4
011 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 4
012 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
013 617.14025.86 SCREW DIN931 4
014 32.02062.00 REAR LEFT ENGINE SUPPORT 166X135X68 1
015 32.02061.00 RIGHT REAR ENGINE SUPPORT 166X135X68 1

Page 20/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

02. ENGINE

SUPPORTS
CHASSIS: 70122

<
57

I .
"~

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 112.12000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D 12X36 4
002 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 4
003 617.12025.86 SCREW DIN933 2
004 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 2
005 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2
006 32.02063.00 REAR ENGINE SUPPORT 130X122X112 2
007 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 1
008 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 1
009 617.10025.86 SCREW DIN960 M10X25X1.25 1
010 20.02019.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, 60x120x64 70 A 4
011 101.14000.66 WASHER DIN125 D14 4
012 104.14000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
013 617.14025.86 SCREW DIN931 4
014 32.02062.00 REAR LEFT ENGINE SUPPORT 166X135X68 1
015 32.02061.00 RIGHT REAR ENGINE SUPPORT 166X135X68 1

Page 21 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

POMPE
5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.03250.00 HYDR. PUMP 40 CC HYDROMAT 1
002 604.16050.86 SCREW DIN931 M16x50 4
003 104.16000.00 CIR-CLIP EXT. DIN7980 4
004 65.03217.00 WASHER 16x7x26 4
005 32.10100.00 HYDR. PUMP 24 CC SAE B 1
006 601.12035.86 SCREW DIN912 2
007 RX.30005.00 SPOOL (FRONT/REAR SPEED) 2
008 RXR902602622 PLUG 2
008 46.11094.00 BLACK PLUG 2

Page 22 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

HYDROSTATIC ENGINE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 52.01490.04 MOTOR, HYD. 1
002 601.12045.86 SCREW DIN912 4
003 104.12000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4
004 RXR902045148 FULL VALVE 1
005 RX.30005.00 SPOOL (FRONT/REAR SPEED) 1
006 46.11094.00 BLACK PLUG 1

Page 23 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

CARDAN JOINT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.03060.00 CARDAN JOINT 1230 1
002 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 8
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 14
004 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 6
005 601.10035.86 SCREW DIN912 8

Page 24/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (1)

&

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.03140.00 STEERING AXLE BRAKE 1
002 32.04176.00 STRIP SUPPORT 2
003 101.24000.66 WASHER DIN125 4
004 604.24220.86 BOLT DIN931 M24x220 4

Page 25/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DAQ07JM00090 RING 1
002 DA1710101504 PLUG 1
004 DA2110100411 HOUSING 1

Page 26 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (3)

21
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DA7460400801 NUT 1
002 DA1710402904 FLANGE 1
003 DA001030730 O-RING 1
004 DA005092938 BEARING 2
005 DA1110403801 SPACER 1
006 DA001050041 O-RING 1
007 DA2210100201 COVERPLATE 1
008 DA1710402801 RING NUT 1
009 DA3151400910 RING 1
010 DA3151401004 RING 1
011 DA013011549 SHIM 1
012 DA013011550 SHIM 1
013 DA013011551 SHIM 1
014 DA1110450011 BEVEL GEAR SET 1
015 DA016283658 BOLT 12
016 DA005090496 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2
017 DA1110405701 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER 1
018 DA1710401101A FRICTION WASHER 2

Page 27 / 169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

03. TRANSMISSION
FRONT AXLE (3)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 DA1110405801 DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR 2
020 DA011041318 SPRING WASHER 8
021 DA016030642 HEXAGON BOLT 8
022 DA016011006 HEXAGON BOLT 2
023 DA1710400401A DIFFERENTIAL PINION 4
024 DA1710401201A FRICTION WASHER 4
025 DA1110403401 SHAFT 2
026 DA014033539 PIN 3
027 DA1110403301 SHAFT 1
028 DA1110403202 SHAFT RETAINER 1
029 DA016011003 HEXAGON BOLT 12
030 DA2110760301 FIXED CALIPER 1
031 DA7380708803 BRAKE DISC 1
032 DA013011475 SHIM 1
033 DA013013288 SHIM 1
034 DA013013289 SHIM 1
035 DA013013290 SHIM 1
036 DA2110100803 SUPPORT 1
037 32.05050.00 BRAKE PAD (KIT 2 UNITS) 2

Page 28/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DA001051037 O-RING 2
002 DA1120101801 VENT 1
003 DA016031317 BOLT 32
004 DA2110604201 AXLE CASE 2
005 DA2110601701 THRUST BUSHING 4
006 DA2110602001 SEAL 4
007 DA2110661206 DOUBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT 2
008 DA2110601202 PIVOT PIN 2
009 DA008010213 GREASE FITTING 4
010 DA7340701501 PLUG 4
011 DA016283390 SCREW 20
012 DA2110601301 SHIM 2
013 DA2110601302 SHIM 2
014 DA2110601303 SHIM 2
015 DA2110601901 SEAL 1
016 DA2120600603 BUSHING 2
017 DA2110670101 PIVOT PIN 2
018 DA2780602801 ARTICULATION 2

Page 29/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (4)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 DA2110601901 SEAL 1
020 DA002010066 CIRCLIP 2
021 DA2110671503 RIGHT STEERING CASE 1
022 DA2110671403 LEFT STEERING CASE 1
023 DA3551461001 PLUG 3
024 DA1230601601 SEAL 2
025 DA8190600606 BOLT, WHEEL 12
026 DA006080206 NUT, WHEEL 12
027 DA001051350 RING 2
028 DA1110601901 CIRCLIP 2
029 DA1110601802 RING GEAR 2
030 DA1110602301 RING GEAR SUPPORT 2
031 DA1110600701 LOCKING PLATE 2
032 DA002021024 CIRCLIP 6
033 DA1110601601 SHAFT 6
034 DA1110601701 FRICTION WASHER 12
035 DA1110601503 DIFFERENTIAL PINION 6
036 DA005130171 NEEDLE BEARING 12
037 DA016062055 BOLT 4
038 DA1110602201 PLANET GEAR CARRIER 2
039 DA1120601702 FRICTION WASHER 2
040 DA006022961 NUT 16
041 DA1110600601 STUD 16
042 DA005101380 BEARING 4
043 DA2110602101 WHEEL HUB 2
044 DA1110671002 PLANET GEAR CARRIER KIT 2
045 DA2110603102 SPACER 2
046 DA2110602602 PLANET GEAR 2
047 DA2130671101 STEERING ADJUST BOLT KIT 4
048 DA2130601101 BOLT 4
049 DA006051521 NUT 4

Page 30/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

FRONT AXLE (5)

S,

'lf"'

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DA2112462307 CYLINDER 1
001A DA2112445006 SEAL KIT 1
002 DA001051548 RING 2
003 DA2112462412 ARTICULATED TIE ROD 2
004 DA016051011 CYLINDER BOLT 4

Page 31/ 169



T235H

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.03240.00 REDUCTOR STEERING AXLE 1

Page 32 /169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (2)

35

Al

Wi
OUTPUT--{E %-

it

36

INPUT 33

27

25 24 15
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DA016050435 CYLINDER BOLT 5
002 DA3111401002 COVER 1
003 DA4204314 BALL BEARING 1
004 DA3111400101 HOUSING 1
005 DA7211400406 INPUT SHAFT 1
006 DA005013296 BALL BEARING 1
007 DA7211407601 COVER 1
008 DA7020100301 VENT 1
009 DA011010224 SPRING WASHER 4
010 DA017020791 STUD 4
011 DA001053322 O - RING 1
012 DA7170500601 FLANGE 1
013 DA7140200601 FLANGE 1
014 DA016010380 HEXAGON BOLT 4
015 DA011010223 SPRING WASHER 4
016 DA7221400601 COVER 1
017 DA001033256 SEAL 1
018 DA7111400501 SPACER 1

Page 33/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (2)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 DA7151400601 SPACER 1
020 DA8080101701 PLUG 2
021 DA4203567 MAGNET PLUG 1
022 DA3111400201 COVER 1
023 DA001050044 O - RING 1
024 DA016040416 CYLINDER BOLT 4
025 DA016042010 BOLT 4
026 DA7111403401 SHAFT 1
027 DA7460400801 NUT 1
028 DA7211405401 SPACER 1
029 DA006030198 NUT 4
030 DA013010311 SHIM 2
031 DA013011241 SHIM 2
032 DA013013177 SHIM 2
033 DA016141138 PLUG 1
034 DA1710100802 OILCATCHER 1
035 DA7211402801A GEAR 1
036 DA7211403801A GEAR 1

Page 34 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DA2110100702 HOUSING 1
002 DA2780100301 THRUST BUSHING 2
003 DA008010213 GREASE FITTING 1
004 DA07JM00090 RING 1
005 DA1710101504 PLUG 1

Page 35/ 169



T235H

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (4)

14151617

21
22 /0
23

14-15-16-17

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DA005010121 BALL BEARING 1
002 DA1710401901 RING NUT 1
003 DA005092938 BEARING 2
004 DA001010668 SEAL 1
005 DA3151400801 SPACER 1
006 DA013011549 SHIM 1
007 DA013011550 SHIM 1
008 DA013011551 SHIM 1
009 DA3151400910 RING 1
010 DA3151401004 RING 1
011 DA1110403202 SHAFT RETAINER 1
012 DA1110450009 BEVEL GEAR SET 1
013 DA016283658 BOLT 12
014 DA013011475 SHIM 2
015 DA013013288 SHIM 2
016 DA013013289 SHIM 2
017 DA013013290 SHIM 2
018 DA005090496 TAPER ROLLER BEARING 2

Page 36 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION
REAR AXLE (4)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 DA1110405701 DIFFERENTIAL CARRIER 1
020 DA1710401101A FRICTION WASHER 2
021 DA1110405801 DIFFERENTIAL SIDE GEAR 2
022 DA1710400401A DIFFERENTIAL PINION 4
023 DA1710401201A FRICTION WASHER 4
024 DA1110403401 SHAFT 2
025 DA014033539 PIN 3
026 DA1110403301 SHAFT 1

Page 37 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (5)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DA001051037 O-RING 2
002 DA1120101801 VENT 1
003 DA016031317 BOLT 32
004 DA2110604201 AXLE CASE 1
005 DA2110601701 THRUST BUSHING 2
006 DA2110602001 SEAL 4
007 DA2110661206 DOUBLE UNIVERSAL JOINT 2
008 DA2110601202 PIVOT PIN 2
009 DA008010213 GREASE FITTING 4
010 DA7340701501 PLUG 4
011 DA016283390 SCREW 20
012 DA2110601301 SHIM 2
013 DA2110601302 SHIM 2
014 DA2110601303 SHIM 2
015 DA2110601901 SEAL 1
016 DA2120600603 BUSHING 2
017 DA2110670101 PIVOT PIN 2
018 DA2780602801 ARTICULATION 2

Page 38/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (5)

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 DA2110601901 SEAL 1
020 DA2110604202 AXLE CASE (LONG) 1
021 DA2110671503 RIGHT STEERING CASE 1
022 DA2110671403 LEFT STEERING CASE 1
023 DA3551461001 PLUG 3
024 DA1230601601 SEAL 2
025 DA8190600606 BOLT, WHEEL 12
026 DA006080206 NUT, WHEEL 12
027 DA001051350 RING 2
028 DA1110601901 CIRCLIP 2
029 DA1110601802 RING GEAR 2
030 DA1110602301 RING GEAR SUPPORT 2
031 DA1110600701 LOCKING PLATE 2
032 DA002021024 CIRCLIP 6
033 DA1110601601 SHAFT 6
034 DA1110601701 FRICTION WASHER 12
035 DA1110601503 DIFFERENTIAL PINION 6
036 DA005130171 NEEDLE BEARING 12
037 DA016062055 BOLT 4
038 DA1110602201 PLANET GEAR CARRIER 2
039 DA1120601702 FRICTION WASHER 2
040 DA006022961 NUT 16
041 DA1110600601 STUD 16
042 DA005101380 BEARING 4
043 DA2110602101 WHEEL HUB 2
044 DA1110671002 PLANET GEAR CARRIER KIT 2
045 DA2110603102 SPACER 2
046 DA2110602602 PLANET GEAR 2
047 DA002010066 CIRCLIP 2
048 DA2130671101 STEERING ADJUST BOLT KIT 4
049 DA2130601101 BOLT 4
050 DA006051521 NUT 4

Page 39/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

03. TRANSMISSION

REAR AXLE (6)

S,

'lf"'

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 DA2112462307 CYLINDER 1
001A DA2112445006 SEAL KIT 1
002 DA001051548 RING 2
003 DA2112462412 ARTICULATED TIE ROD 2
004 DA016051011 CYLINDER BOLT 4

Page 40/ 169



TAURULIFT

04. CHASSIS

CHASSIS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.04100.01 T 204 H FRAME SET 1
002 32.04110.00 FRAME 2621x1137x11 1
003 32.04101.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 680X89X60 1
004 604.12045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
005 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2
006 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 2
007 120.00016.66 SAFETY WASHER @16 8
008 604.16070.86 BOLT DIN931 M16x70 4
009 20.03002.00 BUTT 2
010 32.04103.00 AXLE SUPPORT 635X360X112 1
011 701.16000.66 NUT 4

Page 41/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

04. CHASSIS
SUPPORTS (PARTIE 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.04220.00 SUPPORT PLATE 95X335X3 1
002 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 6
003 604.06030.86 SCREW DIN931 3
004 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 6
005 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 2
006 32.04217.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 95X70X26 1
007 612.12060.86 BOLT DIN914 M12x60 3
008 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 3
009 32.04202.00 SHAFT CIL/CIL D30 1
010 32.04201.00 AXLE SUPPORT 95X80X8 1
011 46.04105.00 FIXING SUPPORT 45X84X105 1
012 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 2
013 32.04221.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 120X80X8 1
014 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
015 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 1
016 32.04173.01 STRIP SUPPORT 501X20X15 1
017 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 7
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 10

Page 42/ 169



T235H
SUPPORTS (PARTIE 1)
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

019 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 2
020 32.04203.01 STRIGHT SUPPORT 238X199X188 1
021 604.08050.86 SCREW DIN931 2
022 32.04163.00 SUPPORT 1
023 604.08095.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x95 2

Page 43 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

04. CHASSIS
SUPPORTS (PARTIE 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.04218.00 STRIP SUPPORT 92X60X3 1
002 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
003 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
004 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
005 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 3
006 32.04223.00 STRIGHT SUPPORT 110X158X3 1
007 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 3

Page 44 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION

FOOTBRAKE (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.05014.00 BRAKES FLUID TANK 1
002 46.05011.00 CAP 1
003 46.05020.00 BRAKE LIQUIDE TANK 1
004 46.05016.00 CLIP 2
005 46.05015.00 ANGULAR SUPPORT 1
006 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
007 15.00719.10 ART. FORK 1
008 701.12000.66 NUT DIN934 M12x1.75 1
009 32.05011.00 ROD 1
010 32.05010.00 BRAKE PUMP 1
011 469.15009.00 PLASTIC HOSE 6X9 2
012 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
013 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
014 43.01520.00 BRAKE FLUID SWITCH 1
015 948.00907.00 CLAMP SPRING D9 4

Page 45/ 169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
FOOTBRAKE (PART 2)

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08181.00 BRAKE PEDAL (349X213X159) 1
002 959.01517.00 BUSHING, BRONZE @15 2
003 20.05040.00 ART. FORK 2
004 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2
005 01.00371.01 STUD DIN939* 1
006 32.08178.00 STRIP SUPPORT (248X115X23) 1
007 32.08177.00 STRIP SUPPORT (128XD45X25) 1
008 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 2
009 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 2

Page 46 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
HANDBRAKE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08166.00 PARKING BRAKE LEVER 1
002 46.11053.00 SENSOR IND.M12 NO PNP,NO PROTE 1
003 32.08190.00 PARKING BRAKE ARTICULATED SUPPORT 1
004 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 4
005 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 3
006 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 4
007 32.05022.00 BRAKE CABLE D4X2500 1
008 01.00514.01 AXLE CIL/CPA 14x8x28 1
009 401.02025.60 PIN DIN94 2x25 1

Page 47 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

06. DIRECTION

DRIVE PINION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08170.00 STEERING WHEEL (D320) 1
002 32.08171.00 STEERING COLUMN (051-000-00) 1
003 32.08141.00 TOP LEFT COLUMN HOUSING 1
004 32.08140.00 UPPER RIGHT COLUMN HOUSING 1
005 32.08144.00 HOUSING BOTTOM LEFT COLUMN 1
006 32.08143.00 LOWER CASE RIGHT COLUMN 1
007 32.06010.00 HYDROSTATIC STEERING (80 CC) 1
008 32.08142.00 COLUMN DUST 1
009 32.08170.90 KNOB WHEEL 1
010 32.08173.00 EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
011 32.08172.00 MAIN SWITCH WITH KEY ASSEMBLY 1
012 IM.30025.99 KEY 1

Page 48/ 169



T235H
WHEEL
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.070121Z00 LEFT WHEEL SET 10X75-15.3 TR3 -30 2
002 32.07012DEOO RIGHT WHEEL SET 10X75-15.3 TR3 -30 2
003 20.07010.00 TYRETT 4
004 32.07013.00 RIM 9X15.3-30 4
005 70.07023.00 TUBELESS VALVE TR415 4
006 DA006080206 NUT, WHEEL 24

Page 49/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

07. WHEEL
OPTIONAL WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.07020DEOO RIGHT WHEEL SET 2
002 32.070201Z00 LEFT WHEEL SET 2
003 32.07022.00 RIM 9.75 X 16.5 4
004 70.07023.00 TUBELESS VALVE TR415 4
005 32.07021.00 TYRETT 12 - 16.5 TBL 4

Page 50/ 169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

08. BODYWORK

RIGHT FRONT MUDGUARD

&

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08025.00 complet right mudguard 1
002 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 4
003 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 4
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 6
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 51/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK

SHEETS
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 2
002 32.08111.00 BUSHING, RUBBER @160x30 2
003 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2
004 701.01200.66 NUT 2
005 32.08016.00 ROD 2
006 603.08035.86 SCREW DIN933 2
007 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 7
008 32.08040.00 COVER 133X88X37 1
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 7
010 32.08012.00 FIXING SUPPORT D50X415 2
011 32.08017.00 WASHER 24x58x5 2
012 32.08110.00 BUSHING, RUBBER @140x36 2
013 32.08011.00 TANK GUARD 911X552X434 1
014 712.12000.66 NUT DIN1587 M12 2
015 112.12000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D 12X36 2
016 104.08000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D8 3
017 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 3
018 32.08019.00 FLANGE 340X270X16X3 1

Page 52 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK

E{AausAa

SHEETS
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 630.06020.96 SCREW ISO7380 M6x20 4
020 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 12
021 603.08030.86 SCREW DIN933 M8X30 7
022 32.08020.01 LEFT MUDGUARD 1
023 33.08056.00 LOCK AXLE SUPPORT 60X53X38 1
024 33.08061.02 1

Page 53/ 169



I TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK

ENGINE COVER

%]

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08060.00 KIT COVER 1005X665X375 1
001 32.08050.00 ENGINE COVER 1
002 32.08062.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, L300xC100 400N 1
003 618.12035.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M12x35 2
004 32.08023.00 CUP D98X46 2
005 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 2
006 13.08161.00 BOX COVER HINGE 2
007 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 6
008 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 6
009 618.05025.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M5x25 6
010 472.00411.02 rubber profile 40X20X2 3
011 32.08051.00 LOCK 90X90X90 1
012 33.08061.02 1

Page 54 /169



TAURULIFT

I T235H

08. BODYWORK

ENGINE COVER
CHASSIS: 67992

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08060.00 KIT COVER 1005X665X375 1
001 32.08050.00 ENGINE COVER 1
002 32.08063.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, L300xC100 500NN 1
003 618.12035.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M12x35 2
004 32.08023.00 CUP D98X46 2
005 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 2
006 13.08161.00 BOX COVER HINGE 2
007 711.05000.66 NUT DIN982 M5 6
008 101.05000.66 WASHER DIN125 D5 6
009 618.05025.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M5x25 6
010 472.00411.02 rubber profile 40X20X2 3
011 32.08051.00 LOCK 90X90X90 1
012 33.08061.02 1

Page 55/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK
PROTECTORS AND CABINS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08351.00 ROOF (753X456X278) 1
002 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 25
003 70.08106.00 SUPPORT 170x150x2 1
004 603.08025.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x25 2
005 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 2
006 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 2
007 12.08003.00 COVERT 1
008 32.08107.00 DRIVER PROTECTOR (828X475X35) 1

Page 56 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK
PROTECTORS AND CABINS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11405.00 SPEAKER 2
002 32.11401.00 SPEAKER 2
003 32.11406.00 SPEAKER COVER 2
004 32.08150.00 HANDLE, CABIN ACCESS 1
005 32.08106.00 LEFT SIDE MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
007 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
008 32.08112.00 CARPET 1
009 32.08113.00 CARPET 1
010 32.08108.00 TUBE COVER 1
011 32.08102.00 ARTICULATED SUPPORT (146X135X67) 2
012 603.10025.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x25 8
013 32.08151.00 PROTECTION GRILLE 1
014 32.08101.00 CONDUCTOR STRUCTURE 1
015 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 8
016 32.08114.00 BUSHING, RUBBER @24x@48x22.5 4
017 32.08187.00 LATERAL GRATING PROTECTOR 1

Page 57 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK
PROTECTORS AND CABINS (PART 2)

CHASSIS: 70426

* Acoustic kit

151920

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11405.00 SPEAKER 2
002 32.11401.00 SPEAKER 2
003 32.11406.00 SPEAKER COVER 2
004 32.08150.00 HANDLE, CABIN ACCESS 1
005 32.08106.00 LEFT SIDE MIRROR ASSEMBLY 1
006 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 2
007 603.08015.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x15 2
008 32.08112.00 CARPET 1
009 32.08113.00 CARPET 1
010 32.08108.00 TUBE COVER 1
011 32.08102.00 ARTICULATED SUPPORT (146X135X67) 2
012 603.10025.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x25 8
013 32.08151.00 PROTECTION GRILLE 1
014 32.08101.00 CONDUCTOR STRUCTURE 1
015 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 8
016 32.08114.00 BUSHING, RUBBER @24x@48x22.5 4
017 32.08187.00 LATERAL GRATING PROTECTOR 1
018 32.83220.00 INSULATION MOTOR PLATE 1

Page 58/ 169



T235H

08. BODYWORK

PROTECTORS AND CABINS (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 70426

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 32.42250.00 INSULATION BOARD 1
020 32.80600.00 ACOUSTIC ABSORBENT 1

Page 59/ 169



T235H

08. BODYWORK
PROTECTORS AND CABINS (PART 3)

— g
2— =

1
o7
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 4
002 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 2
003 32.08021.00 PROGRESSIVE SHOCK TOP 2
004 618.12050.90 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M12x50 2
005 32.08023.00 CUP D98X46 2
006 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
007 604.08035.86 SCREW DIN931 1
008 604.08040.86 SCREW DIN931 1
009 57.08024.00 ACC. LEVER 1
010 01.00223.00 SPRING TENSION 1
011 32.08022.00 PAWL CABINA FOX108X168 1

Page 60/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK

WINDSCREEN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08201.00 WINDSHIELD GLASS (3076) 1
002 32.08222.00 WINDSHIELD WEATHERSTRIP 4°3 M. 1
003 32.08202.00 WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
004 32.08242.00 BLADE (S55_003595-01) 1
005 32.08240.00 FRONT WIPER MOTOR 1
006 32.08189.00 PROTECTOR (898X352X172) 1
007 32.08204.00 FRONT WASHER PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
009 32.08241.00 TELESCOPIC BOOM ASSEMBLY 1

Page 61 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK

WINDSCREEN
CHASSIS: 68795

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08201.00 WINDSHIELD GLASS (3076) 1
002 32.08222.00 WINDSHIELD WEATHERSTRIP 4°3 M. 1
003 32.08202.00 WIPER ASSEMBLY 1
004 32.08242.00 BLADE (S55_003595-01) 1
005 32.08240.00 FRONT WIPER MOTOR 1
006 32.08189.00 PROTECTOR (898X352X172) 1
007 32.08204.00 FRONT WASHER PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
008 35.08205.00 CLEAR PLASTIC TUBE WASHER 1
009 32.08241.00 TELESCOPIC BOOM ASSEMBLY 1
010 472.00412.00 PROFILE RUBBER MATERIAL 1

Page 62/ 169



T235H

08. BODYWORK
LUNETTE LATERAL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08226.00 LEFT SIDE GLASS WEATHERSTRIP 3 M. 1
002 32.08210.00 LEFT LATERAL GLASS (3079) 1
003 32.08295.00 LOCKING DOOR KIT 1
004 32.08234.00 GLASS CLIP 16
005 32.08313.00 STRIP SUPPORT (1607X100X55) 1
006 32.08317.00 DOOR RETAINER 1
007 601.06070.86 SCREW DIN912 M6x70 2
009 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2
010 32.08185.00 RIGHT LATERAL GLASS 1
011 32.08227.00 RIGHT SIDE GLASS WEATHERSTRIP 4°2 M. 1

Page 63/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK

REAR GLASS

@y

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08306.00 REAR WIPER MOTOR 1
002 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 1
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 1
004 32.08225.00 REAR GLASS WEATHERSTRIP 2°5 M. 1
005 32.08205.00 REAR GLASS (3077) 1
006 32.08299.00 WASHER @7x@22 1
007 618.06040.86 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW DIN7991 M6x40 2
008 32.08307.00 REAR WIPER ARM 1
009 32.08308.00 REAR WIPER BLADE 1
010 32.08230.00 REAR GLASS HANDLE 1
011 32.08235.00 REAR GLASS HINGE 2
012 32.08233.00 BUSHING 1
013 32.08236.00 WASHER 1
014 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 1
015 32.08232.00 REAR GLASS LOCKING SUPPORT (3015) 1
016 32.08204.00 FRONT WASHER PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
017 711.10000.86 NUT DIN982 M10 C8 2
018 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 1

Page 64 / 169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

08. BODYWORK

E{AausAa

REAR GLASS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 630.08030.96 BOLT 1ISO7380 M8x30 1
020 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 4
021 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 2

Page 65/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK
PORTE CABINE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08292.00 LOWER GLASS 1
002 32.08330.00 UPPER DOOR 1
003 32.08228.00 RUBBER PROFILE 2°1 M. 1
004 32.08297.00 ANCHOR BASE DOOR 1
005 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
006 32.08290.00 SIDE GLASS HINGE 4
007 32.08291.00 UPPER GLASS (3081) 1
008 32.08295.00 LOCKING DOOR KIT 1
009 32.08224.00 PROFILE RUBBER DOOR BOARD 1
010 32.08299.00 WASHER @7x@22 7
011 32.08293.00 ANCHOR GLASS DOOR 1
012 32.08320.00 LOWER DOOR 1
013 32.08271.00 OPENING DOOR HANDLE LAT 1
014 32.08229.00 RUBBER PROFILE 24 M. 1
015 603.06025.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x25 2
016 701.06000.66 NUT DIN934 M6X1 6
017 32.08321.00 DOOR KEY 1
018 32.08315.00 SUPPORT 1
019 32.08272.00 protector 1

Page 66 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H
020 32.08294.00 DOOR OPENING LEVER KEYS
021 32.08270.00 lateral door lock
022 32.08314.00 BRACKET CABIN
023 618.08016.87 SCREW DIN7991 M8x16 INOX
024 618.08020.86 SCREW DIN7991 M8x20

Page 67 / 169

I N N



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK
RIGHT MIRROR

|
'-ﬁ';“:? 12
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 09.11009.00 REARVIEW MIRROR COMPLETE ASSY 1
002 33.08028.00 1
003 630.08030.96 BOLT 1SO7380 M8x30 2
004 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 8
005 33.08026.00 right mudguard 1
006 33.08027.00 support 184X55X2 1
007 112.08000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D8 5
008 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 5
009 33.08025.01 mudguard support 1
010 603.12030.86 SCREW DIN933 M12x30 2
011 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 1
012 630.08025.96 SCREW ISO7380 5

Page 68/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK
PROTECTEUR MOTEUR

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08160.00 SEAT BRACKET SUPPORT (846X838X715) 1
003 101.08000.66 WASHER DIN125 D8 18
004 603.08040.86 SCREW DIN933 4
005 701.08000.66 NUT DIN934 M8X1,25 4
006 32.08151.00 PROTECTION GRILLE 1

Page 69/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK

SEAT
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08261.00 ACTIVE DRIVER SEAT (SWO000) 1
002 32.08263.00 Rolling BELT FULL 1
004 32.08262.00 SEAT SUSPENSION MOL698 1
005 32.11093.00 SEAT PRESENCE SENSOR 1

Page 70/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

BODY

DAMPERS CABIN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08026.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, L746xC290 2200 N 1
002 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
003 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
004 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
005 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 1

Page 71/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK

CLOSED CAB SHOCK ABSORBERS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08026.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, L746xC290 2200 N 1
002 604.10045.86 SCREW DIN931 2
003 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
004 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
005 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 1
006 32.08027.00 SHOCK ABSORBER, L746xC290 1100 N 1

Page 72/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK
CONTREPOIDS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08070.00 COUNTERWEIGHT 300 KG 1
002 15.00561.00 WASHER DIN125 20.5x45x5 22
003 604.20100.86 SCREW DIN931 4
004 711.20000.66 NUT 5
005 604.20130.86 SCREW DIN931 1
006 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 9
007 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 9
008 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 9
009 32.02152.00 GRILLE 692X564X1.5/30X13 1
010 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 6
011 10.11017.00 RED REFLECTOR 2
012 64.04421.02 STRIP 210X90X10 1
013 15.08350.00 SHAFT, FULL 25x30x135 1
014 15.00835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 25x30x135 1
015 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
016 701.05000.66 NUT DIN934 M5x0.8 1
017 603.05010.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x10 1
018 15.00836.00 PIN DIN11024 R4 1

Page 73 /169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

08. BODYWORK
CONTREPOIDS

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 32.08030.01 COUNTERWEIGHT 950KG 1
020 33.08039.00 WHASER 44X42X0.5 10

Page 74 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

08. BODYWORK
CONTREPOIDS

CHASSIS: 69021

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08070.00 COUNTERWEIGHT 300 KG 1
002 15.00561.00 WASHER DIN125 20.5x45x5 22
003 604.20100.86 SCREW DIN931 4
004 711.20000.66 NUT 5
005 604.20130.86 SCREW DIN931 1
006 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 9
007 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 9
008 112.06000.66 WASHER DIN9021 D6 9
009 32.02152.00 GRILLE 692X564X1.5/30X13 1
010 604.20065.86 SCREW DIN931 6
011 10.11017.00 RED REFLECTOR 2
012 33.08090.00 SUPPORT PIN 210X100X10 1
013 15.08350.00 SHAFT, FULL 25x30x135 1
014 15.00835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 25x30x135 1
015 15.00834.00 CHAIN 1
016 701.05000.66 NUT DIN934 M5x0.8 1
017 603.05010.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x10 1
018 15.00836.00 PIN DIN11024 R4 1

Page 75/ 169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

08. BODYWORK

CONTREPOIDS
CHASSIS: 69021

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
019 32.08030.01 COUNTERWEIGHT 950KG 1
020 33.08039.00 WHASER 44X42X0.5 10

Page 76 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

HEATING
CHAUFFAGE

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08211.00 CABIN HEATER 1
002 32.08221.00 VENTILATION DUCT 1
003  32.08220.00 VENTILATION DUCT 1
004 32.08216.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE ELBOW 90° 2
005 32.08219.00 VENTILATION LOUVER 2
006  32.08312.00 AC SWITCH 1
007 32.08246.01 TUBE B/P 18X24X2400 1
008 32.08245.01 TUBE B/P 18X24X400 1
009 32.08247.01 TUBEB/P 18X24X2400 1
010 32.08310.00 heater air filter 180x139x15 - BEFORE 2007 1
010B  32.08310.01 HEATER AIR 203x145x17 1
011 32.08215.00 VENTILATOR REGULATOR 1

Page 77 / 169



T235H
CIRCUIT EAU
—
CALEFALTDR
vEsTER [ 1
2 \F H
5 4 §= Q;UF=
=
Hl'r“'\-\-....-"'\'lf — E
2o ]
VALVULA nGRIFO 3
IVALYED LI
=D
1 [IDI:DH [ EE
MOTOR DIESEL 111273 8
(MESEL ENGIME)
KUBOTA ?
V2603 | —
10 9
|©  raDiDoR RADATOR =]

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08211.00 CABIN HEATER 1
002 32.08245.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 15x25x870 1
003 32.08244.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 15x25x150 1
004 32.08312.00 AC SWITCH 1
005 32.08246.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 15x25x3300 1
006 32.08247.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P 15x25x2700 1
007 32.08249.00 RUBBER TUBE B/P 18X24X1600 1
008 32.08249.00 RUBBER TUBE B/P 18X24X1600 1
009 32.08243.00 FITTING M/M RECTUM 16X12X76 3
010 32.02157.00 RUBBER HOSE B/P @42xE5, HEATING 1
011 08.00317.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8 1
012 08.00301.02 NIPPLE M/TB 1
013 912.20032.00 CLAMP 13

Page 78/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1)

S
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95010.00 DUPLEX TELESCOPIC ARM T235H 1
002 32.95807.00 CYLINDER D/E D63X40X800 1
003 32.95805.00 CYLINDER D100X60X1350 1
004 32.95852.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D60X415XD11 1
005 32.95842.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X363XD11 1
007 32.95811.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X363XD11 1
008 32.95810.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X226XD11 1
009 32.95360.00 ROD D45X1145 1
010 32.95320.00 ARTICULATED FORK D55X1250 2
011 32.95363.00 RING @46x@90x30 1
012 32.95321.00 screw DIN931 M10x90 2
013 604.10110.86 SCREW DIN931 3
014 604.12110.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x110 1
015 604.10090.86 NUT 2
016 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 5

Page 79/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

017
018

101.10000.66
711.12000.66

WASHER DIN125 D10
NUT DIN982 M12

Page 80/ 169




TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 74511

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95010.00 DUPLEX TELESCOPIC ARM T235H 1
002 32.95807.00 CYLINDER D/E D63X40X800 1
003 32.95805.01 CYLINDER D/E @100X@60X1350-109 1
004 32.95852.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D60X415XD11 1
005 32.95842.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X363XD11 1
007 32.95811.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X363XD11 1
008 32.95810.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X226XD11 1
009 32.95360.00 ROD D45X1145 1
010 32.95320.00 ARTICULATED FORK D55X1250 2
011 32.95363.00 RING @46x@90x30 1
012 32.95321.00 screw DIN931 M10x90 2
013 604.10110.86 SCREW DIN931 3
014 604.12110.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x110 1
015 604.10090.86 NUT 2
016 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 5
017 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 5
018 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1

Page 81/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1)
CHASSIS: 75175

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95010.00 DUPLEX TELESCOPIC ARM T235H 1
002 32.95807.01 CYLINDER D/E @63X@40X800-587 1

002B 32.95870.01 SEALING KIT 1
003 32.95805.01 CYLINDER D/E @100X@60X1350-109 1
004 32.95852.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D60X415XD11 1
005 32.95842.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X363XD11 1
007 32.95811.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X363XD11 1
008 32.95810.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X226XD11 1
009 32.95360.00 ROD D45X1145 1
010 32.95320.00 ARTICULATED FORK D55X1250 2
011 32.95363.00 RING @46x@90x30 1
012 20.11007.01 NEGATIVE BATTERY CONNECTOR 2
013 604.10110.86 SCREW DIN931 3
014 604.12110.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x110 1
015 604.10090.86 NUT 2

Page 82 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

016
017
018

711.10000.66
101.10000.66
711.12000.66

NUT DIN982 M10x1.5
WASHER DIN125 D10
NUT DIN982 M12

Page 83 /169




TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95500.00 ARM 2776X498X291 1
002 32.95806.00 CYLINDER D/E 1
003 32.95830.00 ARTICULATED SUPPORT 204X172X103 1
004 32.95056.00 PAD 180X55X13 13
005 32.95057.00 PAD 180X55X28 WITH NUTS 2
006 32.95058.00 PAD 180X55X28 1
007 32.95051.00 SPACER 180X55X1 14
008 32.95836.00 AXLE ROS/ROS 164XD30XM6 1
009 32.95835.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D30X95 1
010 949.06060.00 ECOLOGIC CONNECTOR 2
011 604.12045.86 SCREW DIN931 6
012 105.12000.66 WASHER DIN7980 D12 6
013 603.10045.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x45 1
014 120.00010.66 SAFETY WASHER @10 31
015 603.10020.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x20 12
016 32.95053.01 NSS 26
017 604.10035.86 SCREW DIN931 2
018 603.10030.86 SCREW DIN933 12
019 603.10045.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x45 4

Page 84 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

020
021

32.95837.00
603.06015.86

COVER D40X2
SCREW DIN933 M6x15

Page 85/ 169




TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 3)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001  32.95600.00 ARM 3029X778X791 1
002 32.95802.00 INCLINATION CYLINDER D/E D100XD65XC385 1
003  32.95234.00 SUPPORT 269x208x168 1
004 32.95820.00 ARTICULATED SUPPORT D140XD55X32 2
005 32.08021.00 PROGRESSIVE SHOCK TOP 1
006 32.95822.00 BUSHING 50x55x30 2
007 949.04050.00 PLAIN BEARING 40X44X50 DIN 1494 2
008  630.08045.96 BOLT ISO7380 M8x45 2
009  10.01035.00 CLAMP SPRING 2
010 15.00132.00 sheet suplement 10x25x25 2
011 604.14045.96 SCREW DIN931 M14X45 12.9 10
012 120.00014.00 NORD-LOCK WASHER 10
013 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
014 101.12000.66 WASHER DIN125 D12 1
015 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2

COMMENTS

MOD.4392-B APLICADA. Se pueden sustitir por los antiguos

Page 86/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95300.00 FORK CARRIAGE 1045X621X234 1
002 32.95400.00 ROCKER ST 820X450X322 1
003 32.95851.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X410 1
004 32.95821.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X163 1
005 15.00835.00 AXLE CPA/GRA 25x30x135 2
006 15.00834.01 CHAIN 2
007 701.05000.66 NUT DIN934 M5x0.8 2
008 603.05010.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x10 2
009 604.08080.96 SCREW DIN931 12.9 M8X80 1
010 604.08080.86 SCREW DIN931 1
011 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2
012 15.00836.00 PIN DIN11024 R4 2

Page 87 /169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5)

05

COMPENSACION/COMPENSATING

08
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95806.00 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 32.95807.00 CYLINDER D/E D63X40X800 1
003 32.95805.00 CYLINDER D100X60X1350 1
004 32.95802.00 INCLINATION CYLINDER D/E D100XD65XC385 1
005 32.95835.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D30X95 1
006 120.00010.66 SAFETY WASHER @10 1
007 603.10045.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x45 1
008 32.95836.00 AXLE ROS/ROS 164XD30XM6 1
009 32.95837.00 COVER D40X2 2
010 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
011 32.95810.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X226XD11 1
012 604.10110.86 SCREW DIN931 2
013 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
014 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
015 32.95811.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X363XD11 1
016 32.95821.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X163 1
017 603.14045.86 SCREW DIN933 M14x45 10

Page 88/ 169



TAURULIFT
018 105.14000.66 D14 WASHER DIN7980 10
019 32.95820.00 ARTICULATED SUPPORT D140XD55X32 2
020 32.95822.00 BUSHING 50x55x30 2
021 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2
022 32.95843.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X208 1
023 604.10090.86 NUT 2
024 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
025 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
026 32.95842.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X363XD11 1

Page 89/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5)
CHASSIS: 74511

COMPENSACION/COMPENSATING

08
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95806.00 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 32.95807.00 CYLINDER D/E D63X40X800 1
003 32.95805.01 CYLINDER D/E @100X@60X1350-109 1
004 32.95802.00 INCLINATION CYLINDER D/E D100XD65XC385 1
005 32.95835.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D30X95 1
006 120.00010.66 SAFETY WASHER @10 1
007 603.10045.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x45 1
008 32.95836.00 AXLE ROS/ROS 164XD30XM6 1
009 32.95837.00 COVER D40X2 2
010 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
011 32.95810.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X226XD11 1
012 604.10110.86 SCREW DIN931 2
013 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
014 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
015 32.95811.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X363XD11 1
016 32.95821.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X163 1

Page 90/ 169



TAURULIFT
017 603.14045.86 SCREW DIN933 M14x45 10
018 105.14000.66 D14 WASHER DIN7980 10
019 32.95820.00 ARTICULATED SUPPORT D140XD55X32 2
020 32.95822.00 BUSHING 50x55x30 2
021 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2
022 32.95843.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X208 1
023 604.10090.86 NUT 2
024 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
025 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
026 32.95842.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X363XD11 1

COMMENTS

MOD.4712

Page 91/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5)
CHASSIS: 74684

COMPENSACION/COMPENSATING

08
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95806.01 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 32.95807.00 CYLINDER D/E D63X40X800 1
003 32.95805.01 CYLINDER D/E @100X@60X1350-109 1
004 32.95802.00 INCLINATION CYLINDER D/E D100XD65XC385 1
005 32.95835.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D30X95 1
006 120.00010.66 SAFETY WASHER @10 1
007 603.10045.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x45 1
008 32.95836.00 AXLE ROS/ROS 164XD30XM6 1
009 32.95837.00 COVER D40X2 2
010 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
011 32.95810.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X226XD11 1
012 604.10110.86 SCREW DIN931 2
013 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
014 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
015 32.95811.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X363XD11 1
016 32.95821.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X163 1

Page 92 /169



TAURULIFT
017 603.14045.86 SCREW DIN933 M14x45 10
018 105.14000.66 D14 WASHER DIN7980 10
019 32.95820.00 ARTICULATED SUPPORT D140XD55X32 2
020 32.95822.00 BUSHING 50x55x30 2
021 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2
022 32.95843.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X208 1
023 604.10090.86 NUT 2
024 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
025 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
026 32.95842.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X363XD11 1

COMMENTS

MOD.4712

Page 93/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5)
CHASSIS: 75175

COMPENSACION/COMPENSATING

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95806.01 CYLINDER D/E 1
002 32.95807.01 CYLINDER D/E @63X@40X800-587 1
003 32.95805.01 CYLINDER D/E @100X@60X1350-109 1
004 32.95802.00 INCLINATION CYLINDER D/E D100XD65XC385 1
005 32.95835.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D30X95 1
006 120.00010.66 SAFETY WASHER @10 1
007 603.10045.86 BOLT DIN933 M10x45 1
008 32.95836.00 AXLE ROS/ROS 164XD30XM6 1
009 32.95837.00 COVER D40X2 2
010 603.06015.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x15 2
011 32.95810.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X226XD11 1
012 604.10110.86 SCREW DIN931 2
013 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
014 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
015 32.95811.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D50X363XD11 1
016 32.95821.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X163 1

Page 94/ 169



TAURULIFT
017 603.14045.86 SCREW DIN933 M14x45 10
018 105.14000.66 D14 WASHER DIN7980 10
019 32.95820.00 ARTICULATED SUPPORT D140XD55X32 2
020 32.95822.00 BUSHING 50x55x30 2
021 901.08000.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8x1,25 2
022 32.95843.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X208 1
023 604.10090.86 NUT 2
024 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
025 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
026 32.95842.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X363XD11 1

COMMENTS

MOD.4712

Page 95/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM
COMPENSATION CYLINDER

E{AausAa

CILINDRO COMPENSACION |
SELF-LEVELLING CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.95807.00 CYLINDER D/E D63XD45X1104-885 1
002 RQN8294.6 WHOLE THRUST AXIS 1
003 RQ04918.265.770X SHELL 4
005 RQ39204.108.112X GREASE 2
005 32.95940.00 CYLINDER GASKET SET 1
006 32.95940.00 CYLINDER GASKET SET 1

Page 96 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM
COMPENSATION CYLINDER

CHASSIS: 75175

E{AausAa

CILINDRO COMPENSACION |
SELF-LEVELLING CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95807.01 CYLINDER D/E @63X@40X800-587 1
002 RQNDP0157.6 SHAFT 1
003 RQ04918.263.770X CAP 4
004 901.08001.33 GREASER DIN71412-A M8X1 1
005 902.08001.33 GREASER DIN71412-C M8X1 1
006 RQ39204.308.112.X GASKET KIT 1

Page 97 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

EXTENSION CYLINDER

CILINDRO EXTENSION/
EXTENSIOM CYLINDER

06

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.95806.00 CYLINDER D/E D90XD65X2931-2642 1
002 RQN8243/6 WHOLE THRUST AXIS 1
003 RQ04918.363.770X  SHELL 2
004 RQN8243/7 CYLINDER 1
005 RQO04918.265.770X  SHELL 1
006 RQM2874.44.260 BRAKE VALVE 1
007 RQN4619/20 JOINT REPLACEMENT JOINTS 1

Page 98/ 169



T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM
INCLINATION CYLINDER

CILINDRO BASULANTE/
01 TILTING CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95802.00 INCLINATION CYLINDER D/E D100XD65XC385 1
003 RQ04918.417.770X  SHELL 2
004 RQ39204.108.112X GREASE 1
005 RQN4747.7 CYLINDER 1
006 RQM2874.44.260 BRAKE VALVE 1
007 32.95920.00 CYLINDER GASKET SET 1

Page 99/ 169



T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM
ELEVATION CYLINDER

CILINDRO ELEVACION/
LIFTING CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.95805.00 CYLINDER D/E D110X70X1803-1388 1
002 RQN8228.6 JOINT AXIS 1
003 RQ04918.367.770X  SHELL 4
004 RQ39204.108.112X GREASE 2
005 RQN8228.7 CYLINDER BODY 1
006 RQM2874.44.260 BRAKE VALVE 1
007 RQN4619/20 JOINT REPLACEMENT JOINTS 1

Page 100/ 169



T235H

TELESCOPIC ARM

ELEVATION CYLINDER
CHASSIS: 74511

CILINDRO ELEVACION/
LIFTING CYLINDER

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95805.01 CYLINDER D/E ©@100X@60X1350-109 1
003 RQN8845.6 STEM 1
004 RQ04918.365.770X  CAP 4
005 RQ39204.108.112X GREASE 2
006 RQNG6730.20 GASKET KIT 1

Page 101/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

JOYSTICK
13
W ITCH
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 12.11013.01 JOYSTICK ASSY 1
002 10.13154.03 AXLE 180XD25XM10 1
003 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 1
004 43.50349.00 DUST PROTECTOR 1
005 32.10301.01 DISTRIBUTOR 2E D-D S.V. 1
006 32.04203.01 STRIGHT SUPPORT 238X199X188 1
007 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
007 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 4
008 604.08055.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x55 4
008 604.08055.86 BOLT DIN931 M8x55 4
009 RQ9700088 KIT 1
010 12.10351.00 COIL 14VDC 1.36A 2
013 10.14329.01 SWITCH OTTO F-N-R 1

Page 102 / 169



T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

VALVES
=
\\ .
4.\\ \ﬁ*
5\\\\ fé.:??‘
o B 3 \
‘\\ 1 5
N\ 1
e 3 \

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 30.10400.00 VALVE 8 WAYS 1
002 32.10407.00 VALVE 2
003 32.10406.00 ELECTROVALVE TN-6 1

003A 2163/10/1 ELECTROMAGNETIC COIL 1
004 43.70122.00 PLACA REPARTIDORA 60X60 1
005 32.10403.00 PRIORITY VALVE 1
006 32.10302.00 valve 240 BAR 1
007 RQ2375.1.1 ELECTROMAGNETIC COIL 2

Page 103/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

FLUID RESERVOIR FREIN

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.10052.00 SCREW ISO7380 1
002 32.10050.00 HIDRAULIC OIL TANK 60L 1
003 58.01810.00 HIDRAULIC CATRIDGE INTANK 1
004 32.10150.00 FULL ELECTROVALVE BLOCK 1
005 603.05020.86 SCREW DIN933 M5x20 6
006 43.70406.01 AD. FILTER SUPPORT 1
007 32.11035.00 OIL TEMPERATURE SENSOR 1
008 32.10089.00 NUT 1
009 46.10870.00 WASHER 1
010 08.00316.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/2 G 1
011 80.01035.01 CAP 1
012 17.10052.00 OPTICAL LEVEL 1
013 43.70261REQ0 BUQY OIL LEVEL INDICATOR 1

Page 104 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

OIL TANK
k]
'F' i
! -, [}
f RS
. L \|> : ?'g_'%
+ b L -
T -F' = ¥ - 'j 1
= Fa e _——(Ejtﬁ\f:- F—'_--'l b
_i_-i_l—l_; L || O i-

] |I

] 7

L i

S _-:pl

i
F
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 60.20101.00 COMPLETE OIL FILTER 1
003 32.10092.00 PIPE 2
004 32.10093.00 NUT 1 2
005 32.10091.00 ELBOW PIPE 2
006 32.10090.00 TYRE LS 2
007 60.20100.00 FILTER ELEMENT 1
008 32.11037.00 OIL FILTER SENSOR 1

Page 105/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
CONTROLS DIAGRAM (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 12.10301.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 1
002 32.10013.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 C90-C45 M36X2 750 1
003 57.10343.00 FITTING M/M M36X2-3/4 GAS 1
004 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G 1
004 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G 3
005 32.10106.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T5/8 C90-C45 M26X1.5 1
006 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 6
007 46.10411.00 TUBE R1T1/4 TL-C90 M14-M12 950 2
009 32.10015.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T5/8 C90-C90 M26X1,5 1
010 70.10234.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 2
011 57.10342.00 FITTING M/M M18X1.5-TL M26X1.5 1
012 70.10226.00 FITTING M/TL M16x2- M18x1,5 1
013 57.10307.00 FITTING M/M M30X2/3/4BSP 3
014 32.10016.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 TL-C90 M30X2 600 1
015 65.10806.00 FITTING CO90M/TL M30X2 1
016 46.10827.00 METAL BUNA GASKET M18X1.5 4
017 32.10018.00 NIPPLE M/M 4
018 70.10255.00 TUBE R1T1/2 TL-C90 M22X1,5 415 6
019 52.01450.00 PRESSURE VALVE 2

Page 106 / 169



TAURULIFT
020 32.10046.00 TUBE R2T3/8 500-TL-TL M22X1,5 2
021 32.10047.00 TUBE R2T3/8 820 TL M22-C45 M22 1
022 32.10048.00 TUBE R2T3/8 260 TL M22- C90 M2 1
023 32.10049.00 TUBE R2T3/8 380 -TL M22- C90 M 1
027 70.10229.00 FITTING M/M M18x1/2BSP 2
028 51.01444.00 MAT. TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6X9 5
029 08.00316.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/2 G 6
029 08.00316.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/2 G 2
031 46.10410.00 NIPPLE 1
032 46.10826.00 FITTING M/M M16X1.5 M18X1.5 4
033 32.10028.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/16 C90-TL M16X1,5 1
034 70.10223.00 FITTING M/M/TL M18x1,5 4
035 46.10849.00 FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP 4
036 70.10219.00 FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP 1
037 08.00317.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8 1
038 32.10029.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/16 C90-C45 M16X1,5 1
039 32.10030.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/16 C45-C90 M16X1,5 1

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

CONTROLS DIAGRAM (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
040 32.10104.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 TL-CD90 M22X1.5 4 2
043 32.10034.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-C90 M22X1.5 2
044 32.10035.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 C90-TL M18X1.5 2
045 32.10036.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C90 M18X1.5 2
046 32.10102.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 TL-CD45 M18X1.5 2
047 32.10116.00 NIPPLE M/H PROL. 1 BSP 1
048 32.10039.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 TL-TL M22X1.5 420 1
049 32.10040.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 TL-TL M22 645 1
050 70.10237.00 FITTING M/TL 3/8GAS - M18x1,5 2
051 64.10308.00 WASHER DIN125 4
052 70.10253.00 FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP 11
053 46.10881.00 RACORD 1
054 57.10311.00 FITTING TEE M/M/TL M30X2 2
055 46.58018.00 NIPPLE M/H M30-M22 1
056 45.01423.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 1
057 46.10871.00 JUNTA MET. BUNA M16X1.5 1
058 70.10222.00 FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP 4
059 43.60233.91 FITTING M/H 3/4°G-3/4°G 1
060 32.10105.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 CD90-CD90 M22X1.5 2
061 70.10200.00 METAL GASKET BUNA 1™ 1

Page 107 / 169



TAURULIFT
063 32.10157.00 TUBE R1T3/8 TL-CD90 M16X1.5 1
065 32.10139.00 TUBE R1T3/ 8 "CD90-CD90 M16X1.5 1
066 32.10135.01 TUBE R1T3/16 TL-CD90 M12X1.5 1
067 32.10136.00 TUBE R1T1/4 CD90 M16-CD90 M18 1
068 32.10137.00 TUBE R1T1/4 CD90 M16-CD90 M18 1
070 28.00341.00 METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4 2
071 46.58063.00 FITTING TL/TL M26-M26 1
072 70.10207.00 FITTING M/M M26x3/4BSP 1
073 46.10839.00 FITTING C90M/TL M26X1.5 1
074 32.10210.00 TUBE R6 3/4 TL-TL M30 760 1
075 46.10825.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 3
076 12.10311.00 FITTING M/H M16XM26 1
077 17.10169.00 2
078 46.58211.00 1
079 32.10077.00 RACOR M/M TL-TL M22X1,5 2
080 32.10078.00 RACOR C90MO/M 1/2"G-M22X1,5 2

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

CONTROLS DIAGRAM (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
084 20.10209.00 NIPPLE 6
099 45.10803.00 CAP 2

Page 108/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
CONTROLS DIAGRAM (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.10045.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-C45 M22X1,5 F 1
002 32.10018.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
003 32.10552.00 TUBE D15X12 1
004 32.10551.00 TUBE D15X12 1
005 32.10113.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-MF M22 1
006 32.10121.00 HOSE CLAMP 1
007 33.10965.00 RACORD M/M M22X1.5 2
008 32.10553.00 TUBE D15X12 2
009 32.10057.00 NIPPLE O/M 2
010 32.10110.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-C45 M22 1390 1
011 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 2
012 32.10254.00 RACORD M/TL 1/2'BSP-M22X1.5 1
013 32.10107.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5 1
014 43.01392.00 FLOW VALVE 30 L / min 1
015 32.10061.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18 740 F 1
016 70.10255.00 TUBE R1T1/2 TL-C90 M22X1,5 415 4
017 32.10062.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18 820 F 1
018 32.10080.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 12x9 N°15 1
019 32.10081.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 12x9 N°16 1

Page 109/ 169



Page 110/ 169

TAURULIFT
020 32.10082.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 12x9 N°17 1
020 32.10082.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 12x9 N°17 1
022 32.10120.00 SCREW DIN933 6
023 32.10064.00 ELBOW C90M/M NIPPLE 4
024 70.10253.00 FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP 1
025 32.10076.00 DOUBLE TUBE R 8 3/8 MF-C90M18 2
026 32.10067.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5 2
027 32.10115.00 TUBE R16 1/2 C90-C45 M22 1590 1
028 70.10235.00 NIPPLE M/H 3/8GAS- 1/2GAS 1
030 32.10206.01 TUBe R16 3/8 TL-C90 M18 750 2
033 32.10108.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5 1
035 64.10311.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
036 32.10117.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-C45 M22X1,5 F 1
037 32.10118.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5 F 1
038 32.10119.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5 F 1
040 64.10311.00 GASKET MET. BUNA 2
044 46.10902.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18 1

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

CONTROLS DIAGRAM (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
045 46.10907.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18X1 1



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

CONTROLS DIAGRAM (PART 2)
CHASSIS: 69238

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.10045.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-C45 M22X1,5 F 1
002 32.10018.00 NIPPLE M/M 2
003 32.10552.00 TUBE D15X12 1
004 32.10551.00 TUBE D15X12 1
005 32.10113.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-MF M22 1
006 32.10121.00 HOSE CLAMP 1
007 33.10965.00 RACORD M/M M22X1.5 2
008 32.10553.01 RIG TUBE. FORMING 1
009 32.10057.00 NIPPLE O/M 2
010 32.10110.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-C45 M22 1390 1
011 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 2
012 32.10254.00 RACORD M/TL 1/2'BSP-M22X1.5 1
013 32.10107.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5 1
015 32.10061.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18 740 F 1
016 70.10255.00 TUBE R1T1/2 TL-C90 M22X1,5 415 4
017 32.10062.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18 820 F 1
018 32.10080.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 12x9 N°15 1
019 32.10081.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 12x9 N°16 1
020 32.10082.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 12x9 N°17 1

Page 111/ 169



TAURULIFT
T235H
020  32.10082.00 HYDRAULIC STEEL PIPE 12x9 N°17
022 32.10120.00 SCREW DIN933
023  32.10064.00 ELBOW C90M/M NIPPLE
025  32.10076.00 DOUBLE TUBE R 8 3/8 MF-C90M18
026  32.10067.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5
027  32.10115.00 TUBE R16 1/2 C90-C45 M22 1590
028  70.10235.00 NIPPLE M/H 3/8GAS- 1/2GAS
029  32.10554.02 RIG TUBE. FORMING
030  32.10206.01 TUBe R16 3/8 TL-C90 M18 750
033  32.10108.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5
035  64.10311.00 GASKET MET. BUNA
036  32.10117.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-C45 M22X1,5 F
037  32.10118.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5 F
038  32.10119.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C45 M18X1.5 F
040  64.10311.00 GASKET MET. BUNA
044  46.10902.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18
045  46.10907.00 ECOLOGICAL CONNECTOR M18X1

Page 112/ 169

E

R R, N R R R N R N R P R NN DNOPR



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

ARM LOCK
{ Sooee )
A
(0O ER| LRI
: K= | zwzaw
T B o Tl 6
B B
3 H 34
M|, o8
| I A__>
el A DS T
| MPASE VALVE
| FE NSO
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.10251.00 TUBE R1T3/4°C90-C90 M26-M30 1
002 33.10252.00 TUBE R2T5/8 TL-TL M26 700 1
003 33.10253.00 TUBE R2T5/8 TL-C90 M26 420 1
004 63.10312.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 1
005 70.10234.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 1
006 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G 3
007 57.10311.00 FITTING TEE M/M/TL M30X2 1
008 46.10887.00 FITTING TEE M/TL/M M26 1
009 32.11160.00 SECTION I/ EV ARM LOCK E 1

Page 113/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

ARM LOCK
CHASSIS: 70426

&
ral
G ol B
{ = | 3zmzdae
T Hiaw S ) .
H o [ 5
e H ==
L
[ ,g,..ﬂs
| g2
Elﬂ“ﬂ' a
1" &

LVILA [E RTINS
[ EVPASE VALVE
| e rfr o ]

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.10251.00 TUBE R1T3/4°C90-C90 M26-M30 1
002 33.10252.00 TUBE R2T5/8 TL-TL M26 700 1
003 33.10253.00 TUBE R2T5/8 TL-C90 M26 420 1
004 63.10312.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 1
005 70.10234.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 1
006 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G 3
007 57.10311.00 FITTING TEE M/M/TL M30X2 1
008 46.10887.00 FITTING TEE M/TL/M M26 1
009 32.11160.01 SECTION | / E LOCK ARM 1

Page 114/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.10114.00 "NIPPLE ADAP. C/J PLUG-IN 1" 1
002 46.10836.00 SCREW DIN931 1
003 32.10001.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 1BSP/PLUGIN1 1100 1
004 70.10200.00 METAL GASKET BUNA 1™ 3
005 32.10090.00 TYRE LS 2
006 32.10002.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 C90-C90 1-M36X2 51 1
007 46.10835.00 FITTING M/M M36xM33 1
008 70.10218.00 FITTING M/M M16x2-M12x1.5 2
009 70.10211.00 FITTING M/M M30-3/4GAS 2
010 70.10212.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 2
011 32.10003.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 B90-B90 3/4-1 570 1
012 32.10004.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 B90-B90 3/4-1 690 1
013 46.10845.00 CLAMP SAEG6000 1 2
014 46.10844.00 O-RING DIN6505 SAE 1 2
015 70.10210.00 FITTING M/M M26xM22 1
016 52.00317.00 METAL GASKET BUMA 1 1/4° 2
017 32.10005.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 C90-C45 M26X1,5 1
018 46.10838.00 FITTING M/M M26xM18 2

Page 115/ 169



T235H

I TAURULIFT

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION
TRANSMISSION

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042

32.10006.00
70.10207.00
32.10007.00
46.10887.00
12.10307.00
32.10008.00
32.10009.00
32.10010.00
32.10011.00
32.10012.00
32.10091.00
32.10092.00
32.10093.00
43.60233.91
32.10116.00
45.01423.00
32.10011.00
32.10130.00
32.10124.00
32.10126.00
46.58019.00
46.58020.00
70.10230.00
57.10343.00

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 C90-C90 M26 1740
FITTING M/M M26x3/4BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 TL-C90 M26 1630
FITTING TEE M/TL/M M26

FITTING M/M M12X1,5-M10X1

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 OR-C90 M10-M12X1,
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/16 OR-TL M10X1-M12
NIPPLE SCREW SIM.

GASKET MET. BUNA

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

ELBOW PIPE

PIPE

NUT 1

FITTING M/H 3/4°G-3/4°G

NIPPLE M/H PROL. 1 BSP

GASKET MET. BUNA

GASKET MET. BUNA

GASKET COMPAC. D128X90X4

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 TL-CD90/M22-M16/4
NIPPLE PAS. M/M C90 - M22X1.5

PLUG M22X1,5

PLUG M22X1,5

FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G

FITTING M/M M36X2-3/4 GAS

Page 116 / 169

P R R R R R R RPN R NNDMN R DAEDNR R R R P ®OW PR



T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
JOYSTICK

@ Full joystick / joystick completo

NOT INCLUDED

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 12.11013.01 JOYSTICK ASSY 1
002 10.14322.00 HORN BUTTON 1
003 10.14323.00 2ND SPEED BUTTON 1
004 10.14319.00 BUTTON 4TH VALVE 2
005 10.14329.01 SWITCH OTTO F-N-R 1
006 10.14328.03 CONTROL LEVER 1

Page 117/ 169



T235H

I TAURULIFT

007
008
009
010

12.11013.02
43.50349.00
10.13154.02
701.10000.66

TOP COVER JOYSTICK
DUST PROTECTOR

AXIS CIL/ROS 180XD25XM10
NUT DIN934 M10x1.5

Page 118/ 169

[ N e



T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LAMPS AND PILOTS (PART 1)

—

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.11050.01 INTERMITTENT AND POSITION LIGHT 2
002 33.11051.01 2
003 32.08510.00 REAR CABIN LAMP 2
004 01.00921.02 ROTATING LIGHT BRITAX 1
005 70.08106.01 PIN SUPPORT 170X150X2 1
006 16.00760.00 BUSH 1
007 630.08020.96 SCREW ISO7380 2
008 116.08000.00 WASHER DIN125 A D8 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 119/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
LAMPS AND PILOTS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 10.14211.00 POSITION-INTERMITTENCE-BRAKING WORKING LIGHTS 2
002 31.01331.00 LAMP 12V 21W/5W 2
003 31.01329.00 LAMP 12V 21W 2
004 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 2
005 711.10000.66 NUT DIN982 M10x1.5 2
006 15.00113.00 SHOCK DAMPER 22X47X22.5 GOMA 2
007 32.11100.00 LIGHT SUPPORT 126X100X86 2
008 37.00374.00 WASHER DIN9021 14,5x50x5 2
009 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
010 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

Page 120/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

1
2’41’4
3
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.11050.01 INTERMITTENT AND POSITION LIGHT 1
002 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 2
003 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

Page 121/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

LAMPS AND PILOTS (PARTE 4)

5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 33.11051.01 1
002 32.08510.00 REAR CABIN LAMP 1
003 32.08124.00 BRACKET ANG. 1
004 32.08122.00 BRACKET ANG. (84X80X37X3) 1
005 16.01155.00 GROMMET D11XD15XD19X4X8 1
006 603.06030.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x30 2
007 101.06000.66 WASHER DIN125 D6 4
008 711.06000.66 NUT DIN982 M6 2

Page 122/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
ACOUSTIC WARNINGS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 1
002 603.08020.86 SCREW DIN933 M8x20 1
003 70.11309.00 HORN 1

Page 123/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

INDICATING PANEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08163.00 INSTRUMENT PANEL (824X704X582) 1
002 630.06016.NX SCREW 5
003 32.11024.00 HIDRAULIC OIL TEMPERATURE INDICATOR 1
004 IM.30036.00 WATER TEMPERATURE LEVEL SWITCH 1
005 32.11022.00 MULTIFUNCTION INDICATOR 1
006 32.11021.00 INSTRUMENT PANEL SHEET 1
007 32.11026.00 LOAD LIMIT INDICATOR 1

Page 124/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
FRONT CONTROL PANEL (STANDARD)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 32.11031.00 SWITCH PANEL SHEET 1
003 32.11044.00 LOAD LIMIT SWITCH + KEY 1
004 32.11043.00 ROAD/WORK SELECTOR SWITCH 1
005 IM.30038.00 SWITCH 1
006 32.11136.00 SWITCH CONNECTOR 7
007 32.11082.00 SIDE SWITCH HOUSING (135SW200-T) 4
008 32.11135.00 SWITCH COVER 3
009 32.11083.00 CENTER SWITCH HOUSING (135SW200-C) 4
010 32.11132.00 HAZARD LIGHT SWITCH 1
011 32.11130.00 ROTATING BEACON SWITCH 1
012 32.11131.00 WINDSHIELD WIPER SWITCH 1
013 32.11133.00 ROAD LAMP SWITCH 1
014 32.11134.00 WORK LAMP SWITCH 1

Page 125/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
SIDE CONTROL PANEL

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
002 32.11041.00 SHEET 1
003 32.08164.00 MACHINE LEVELING INDICATOR 1
004 32.11045.00 PROGRAMMING CONNECTOR 1
005 32.11141.00 STEERING SELECTION SWITCH 1
006 32.11042.00 TURN SWTICH 1
009 32.11500.00 E/I LENGTH CALIBRATION T204H 1

Page 126 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

RELAYS
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11111.00 TIMER RELAY (3/5/7/9) 1
002 32.11017.00 RELAY (118182) 1
003 IM.30003.00 RELAY 12V - 15/25A 5
004 12.14288.00 RELAY 12V 70A 2
005 43.01530.02 RELAY 40 AMP. 5 CONTAC. 6.3MM 1
006 32.11113.00 RELAY HOUSING (9 PINS) 1
007 32.11110.00 RELAY HOUSING (118099) 5
008 32.11016.00 RELAY HOUSING 1
009 32.11015.00 RELAY HOUSING 3
010 32.11092.00 SHEET 1
011 630.06016.NX SCREW 6

Page 127/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
FUSIBLE AND RELAYS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11011.00 FUSE BOX COVER 3
002 32.11010.00 BOLT 6
003 32.11012.00 FUSE BOX HOUSING 3
004 43.50037.00 FUSE (5A) 2
005 43.50032.00 FUSE 15A 2
006 43.50029.00 FUSIBLE 7.5A 2
007 43.50030.00 FUSE 10A 10

Page 128/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
BATTERY

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11048.00 BATTERY DISCONNECTOR POSITIVE CABLE 1
002 32.11032.00 BATTERY POSITIVE CABLE 1
003 63.11111.00 DESCONNECTOR BATTERY NEGATIVE 1
004 15.01411.00 BATTERY 12VX70AH 1
005 32.11033.00 BATTERY NEGATIVE CABLE 1
006 20.11101.00 FIXATION SUPPORT 2X10X70 1
007 32.11120.00 BATTERY SUPPORT 1
008 603.06030.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x30 1
009 603.06020.86 SCREW DIN933 M6x20 2
010 104.06000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D6 2

Page 129 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STANDARD WIRING HARNESS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11001.00 MAIN CONTROL WIRING HARNESS 1
002 32.11007.01 STABILITY SENSOR WIRE 1
003 32.11007.00 STABILITY SENSOR 1
004 603.10035.96 BOLT DIN933 M10x35 12K 2
005 120.00010.66 SAFETY WASHER @10 2
006 02.14110.01 HORN 1

Page 130/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STANDARD WIRING HARNESS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11049.00 ROOF WIRING HARNESS 1
002 32.11003.00 PANEL WIRING HARNESS 1
003 32.11052.00 ROTATING BEACON WIRE 1

Page 131/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STANDARD WIRING HARNESS (PART 2)

CHASSIS: 68787

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11049.00 ROOF WIRING HARNESS 1
002 32.11003.00 PANEL WIRING HARNESS 1
003 32.11052.00 ROTATING BEACON WIRE 1
004 931.05370.00 CLAMP TAPE 5x370 1
005 32.08126.00 TUBE 50/60X80X100 1

Page 132/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STANDARD WIRING HARNESS (PART 3)

al
1
e
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.08173.00 EMERGENCY SWITCH 1
002 32.08172.00 MAIN SWITCH WITH KEY ASSEMBLY 1
003 32.11050.00 INDICATING PANEL WIRING HARNESS 1
004 32.11009.00 FRONT CONTROL PANEL WIRING HARNESS 1
005 32.11057.00 STARTING KEY WIRING HARNESS 1
006 IM.30025.99 KEY 1

Page 133/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
STANDARD WIRING HARNESS (PART 4)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
32.11039.00 STARTER RUBBER TERMINAL PROTECTOR 1
32.11046.00 ALTERNATOR RUBBER TERMINAL PROTECTOR 1

001 32.11002.00 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS 1
002 32.11034.00 GENERATOR CABLE 1
003 32.11047.00 ENGINE NEGATIVE CABLE 1

Page 134 / 169



T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
OPTIONAL WIRING HARNESS (PART 1)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.11062.00 OPTIONAL LAMP WIRING HARNESS 1

Page 135/ 169



T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
OPTIONAL WIRING HARNESS (PART 2)

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.11025.00 OPTIONAL CABIN LAMP WIRING HARNESS 1

Page 136/ 169



T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
OPTIONAL WIRING HARNESS (PART 3)

al
1
e
="+
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11061.00 FRONT CONTROL PANEL WIRING HARNESS 1

Page 137 / 169



T235H

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION

OPTIONAL WIRING HARNESS (PART 3)
CHASSIS: 69118

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.11061.00 FRONT CONTROL PANEL WIRING HARNESS 1
002 32.11190.01 SECTION | / E INT. FLOW 1

Page 138/ 169



T235H

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)

bobar
ggORkSF;L ;
2
87PS.l.
4
3 5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.12200.00 INDICATOR MODEL 263X68 T235H 1
002 32.12101.01 ADH. IND. PLATE 5.5 BAR 80PSI 2
003 32.12104.01 PLATE USA 1
003 32.12104.02 CARACAS PLATE. 130X150 1
003 32.12104.00 CHARACT. PLATE 130X150 1
004 32.12102.01 PRESSION ADH. 6/87/600 1
005 32.12111.00 ADHESIVE, A 194x194 1

Page 139/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

12. FINISHES

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)

-
’ 2
4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
002 09.12014.00 ADHESIVE 1
003 32.12106.01 INDI PLATE. ADV. M. COVER FR / DEUTSCH 1
003 32.12106.00 INDICATING PLATE 68X210 1
004 32.12108.00 CABIN WARNING INDICATING PLATE 1
004 32.12108.01 INDI PLATE. ADV. CAB FR / DEUTSCH 1

Page 140 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

12. FINISHES

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
CHASSIS: 65459

-
) 2
4
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 46.08099.00 AUSA BADGE 1
002 09.12014.00 ADHESIVE 1
003 32.12106.01 INDI PLATE. ADV. M. COVER FR / DEUTSCH 1
003 32.12106.00 INDICATING PLATE 68X210 1
004 32.12108.00 CABIN WARNING INDICATING PLATE 1
004 32.12108.01 INDI PLATE. ADV. CAB FR / DEUTSCH 1
005 00.00015.00 AUSA CORP. STICKER 1

Page 141/ 169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

12. FINISHES

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)

SAE 20W/40
API-CD-CE-CF4

@ MOTOR-MOTEUR-ENGINE

ALONV TR

TR 200000

C€

I

Para el circuito de freno utilizar

aceite SAE 10W
o liguido ATF tipo A sufijo A

Pour le circuit de freinage utiliser
huile SAE 1
ou hguice ATF type A suffixe &

Mo cerrar |la tapa del motor
con la cabina levantada

Do not close engine cover
while cabin is raised

5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 43.01170.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 45.19101.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 12.12010.00 ADHESIVE 1
004 43.70780.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 43.70780.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 43.70780.02 INDICATIVE OIL STICKER 1
005 32.12105.01 INDI PLATE. ADV. M. COVER FR / DEUTSCH 1
005 32.12105.00 ENGINE COVER WARNING INDICATING PLATE 2

Page 142/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)

E{AausAa

LiausAl

AUSACanler, 5.L.1L.
Tl +34AZETATI N

— 32.08101.00 E3CONFORME A /1S ACCORDING T0: 150 3471:94 & [50 344322
f  APROBADA PARA MODELDS / APPROVED FOR MODELS: T204H / T255H / T266H
B MASA WUDIMA DE LA MADUPA EN VACID / MATMUM MASS OF THE UNUDADED MACHIKE: 410040 52004y 5400k

E5TAUCTURA PROTECCION PRRA CASO DE VUELCH ¥ CARIA OF BJETDS
RO OVER (ROPS) AND FALLING OBJECTS (FOPS) PROTECTIVE STRLCTURE

1
WARNING Usa aniy SAE 10W ol
Do ngt attampl 1o uae this or ATF fluids type A suffic &
mam;nn'lfnth?ﬂ:\::l'mrift?llm for multiplate brake discs
a u i r . I s
I:lmvw:ha m.m::hlm!r“'mEl:u'h;zi:'I Rty e Wi;ﬂ‘mu o
oder ATF Typ A suffix "'1_
2 3
4 5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.08199.01 IND. PLATE 0.3X20X120 FOPS/ROPS 1
002 02.00779.02 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 02.00777.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
002 02.00778.00 PLATE AD. INDI 1
003 43.70780.01 PLATE AD. INDI 1
004 32.12113.00 ADHESIVE, TAURULIFT 270x46 1
005 32.12110.01 TAURULIFT ADH. 1215X160 1

Page 143/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)

(+) ENGINE DIL

SAE 20W/40
APLCO-CE.CFE

A

WARNING 4\

Yes are prodecied by ae ovorhagsl Jasrd sfch complios waith Bha provaions
of BB 26l 193] lor PORS:, (B0 MIT1;E904 fon OPS o ASHAT OSSR K
FIERE R oo ir o i) Al stora ™ wdd roiorres, The aral Bifl

B ot el o] Bon mately fprbe ded e i b Fabnod bokiey
Bpmeafing Beo LoANR b o wmar B e Bol m e cered of 40
oot T Daer 0wl rRASE nedngn by o der Eh g ol b
by s PR A 1 By Thit ittt bl

TR

3

i WARNING A WARNING

3

= >

PR

 EEE— Avoid

Emlarﬁ:z:!an. hnt;;'au“

: Sarious Awlglgzl:imn

Bl burns.

: 5 BN
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 43.01170.03 INDICATIVE STICKER 90x45 ENGINE OIL TYPE 1
002 43.01171.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 42x77 CALIFORNIA INDICATION (USA) 1
003 10.01414.03 USA INDICATIVE STICKER 1
004 02.00777.04 plate (usa) 1
005 02.00766.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 40x80 USA DO NOT TOUCH 1
006 02.00765.00 INDICATIVE STICKER 40x80 HOT PARTS 1

Page 144/ 169



I TAURULIFT
T 235 H

12. FINISHES
PLATES AND DECALS (PART 7)

1 3
—§
-
—
X
N
NoF
AW
[l
ARRAR"
4 ' 01 5
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 12.12003.00 PLATE 50X230 1
002 32.12115.00 ADHESIVE PLATE 465X38 1
003 32.12116.00 ADHESIVE STICKER 1250X38 1
004 603.10035.86 SCREW DIN933 M10x35 1
004 32.12010.00 Angle Indicator 1
004 702.10000.66 NUT DIN936 1
004 116.10000.00 WASHER DIN125 2
005 32.12117.00 PLATE 110x110 1

Page 145 / 169



T235H

12. FINISHES

CHASSIS: 71789

Tlbar
103PS.l. :
1
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.12114.01 PLATE 7.1/103/710 4

Page 146 / 169



T235H

12. FINISHES

AUSTRALIEN FINISH
CHASSIS: 71013

%

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 12.12015.00 INDICATIVE 40x100 ADHESIVE PLATE AUSTRALIA 1
002 32.12015.00 INDICATIVE 40x100 ADHESIVE PLATE AUSTRALIA 1

Page 147 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

13. ACCESSORIES
EURO8 COUPLING (1)

3

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95380.00 FORK BOARD 1
002 35.09871.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 2
003 32.95480.00 ROCKER EUROS8 T204 / 235H 1
004 35.09872.00 CILINDER D/E 25X40X65 1
005 33.13160.01 BUCKET 700L EURO8 2
006 612.08010.80 SCREW DIN814 2
007 32.10600.00 HOSES KIT 1

Page 148/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

13. ACCESSORIES
EURO8 COUPLING (1)

CHASSIS: 73158

o

2)
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.95380.01 FORK BOARD EUROS8 T204/235H 1
002 35.09871.00 AXLE CIL/ROS 2
003 32.95480.01 T204/235H EURO8 ROCKING 1
004 35.09872.00 CILINDER D/E 25X40X65 1
005 33.13160.01 BUCKET 700L EURO8 2
005 32.13260.01 BUCKET 1000 L EURCS8 1
005 32.13160.01 BUCKET 600L EUROS8 1
006 612.08010.80 SCREW DIN814 2
007 32.10600.00 HOSES KIT 1

Page 149 / 169



T235H

13. ACCESSORIES
BUCKET STANDARD

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.13000.00 BUCKET (STANDARD) 600 L. 1

Page 150/ 169



T235H

13. ACCESSORIES
LOAD PROTECTOR

s
—
| 03
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.13300.00 LOAD PROTECTION 1232X560X141 1
002 604.10130.86 SCREW DIN931 M10X130 2
003 104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
004 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 6
005 604.10140.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x140 2
006 32.13304.00 CAP. T204H ADAPTER 4
007 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 4

Page 151 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

13. ACCESSORIES

LOAD PROTECTOR
CHASSIS: 67241

02
~
03
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT

001 32.13300.01 LOAD GUARD 1248X555X129 1
002  604.10130.86 SCREW DIN931 M10X130 2
003  104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
004 101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 6
005 604.10140.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x140 2
006 32.13304.00 CAP. T204H ADAPTER 4
007 701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 4

Page 152 / 169



T235H

13. ACCESSORIES

LOAD PROTECTOR
CHASSIS: 75744

04
02
¥ -
——
| 03
05
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001  32.13300.02 LOAD PROTECTOR 1248X555X129 1
002  604.10130.86 SCREW DIN931 M10X130 2
003  104.10000.00 WASHER DIN7980 D10 4
004  101.10000.66 WASHER DIN125 D10 6
005  604.10140.86 BOLT DIN931 M10x140 2
006  32.13304.00 CAP. T204H ADAPTER 4
007  701.10000.66 NUT DIN934 M10x1.5 4
COMMENTS
MOD.4453

Page 153/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

13. ACCESSORIES
PROTECTEUR CHARGE (3)

o

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.95370.00 AXLE @45X1320 1
002 32.95449.01 UNIVERSAL ROCKING 1120X431X33 1
003 32.95851.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X410 1
004 32.95821.00 AXLE CIL/CPA D40X163 1
005 32.95363.00 RING @46x@90x30 1
006 604.12110.86 SCREW DIN931 M12x110 1
007 711.12000.66 NUT DIN982 M12 1
008 604.08080.86 SCREW DIN931 2
009 711.08000.66 NUT DIN982 M8 2

Page 154 / 169



T235H

13. ACCESSORIES
DISPLACEMENT FORK PANEL 1220

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.13400.00 DISP. FORK PANEL 1220 1
002 32.13402.00 HITCH FORK PANEL UNIVERS 1
003 32.13403.00 FIXING SUPPORT DISPLACEMENT 1
004 32.13404.00 FORK 1000mm 2
005 E11300007 GUIDELINE 1
006 E11300006 GUIDELINE 8

Page 155/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

OPTION AND VARIANTS
UNIVERSAL FAST COUPLING (2)

10-COMPLETE
KIT

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.10208.00 TUBE 2
002 20.10242.00 NIPPLE M/M 3
003 32.10152.02 TUBE R16 1/4 TL M16-C90M14 580 2
004 32.10153.01 TUBE R16 1/4TL M14-C45M14 1500 2
005 32.10154.00 RACOR M/ TL 1/4BSP - M14 1
006 32.10156.00 2 WAY BALL VALVE M/M M14 1
007 46.10825.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 2
008 32.10140.00 ECOLOGIC CONNECTOR 2
009 32.10141.00 HYDRAULIC OIL HV-46 2
010 32.95467.01 UNIVERSAL FAST COUPLING KIT 1

Page 156 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

OPTION AND VARIANTS
OPENED CENTER WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.070201Z00 LEFT WHEEL SET 2
002 32.07020DEOO RIGHT WHEEL SET 2
003 32.07021.00 TYRETT 12 - 16.5 TBL 4
004 32.07022.00 RIM 9.75 X 16.5 4
005 70.07023.00 TUBELESS VALVE TR415 4
006 DA006080206 NUT, WHEEL 24

Page 157 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

OPTION AND VARIANTS

LOW VERSION WHEELS

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 20.07026DEO1 MOUNTED WHEEL 27X10-12 14PR 2
001 20.070261201 MOUNTED WHEEL 27X10-12 14PR 2
002 20.07016.00 TYRETT 4
003 47.00923.00 TUBE 12 27x10 4
004 47.00922.01 WHEEL RIM 4
005 DA006080206 NUT, WHEEL 24

Page 158/ 169



T235H

OPTIONAL ENGINE HYDROSTATIC REXROTH
HYDROSTATIC ENGINE

\.
i
£ .
- ..‘ '.I/I';--? ‘“‘a.a | ') ._.. :}
VNN SN W
N s
' 7 (k7 /
7
/ -
_n_"k'.. A
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001  57.03260.00 HYDROSTATIC MOTOR 80CC. 1
002  601.12045.86 SCREW DIN912 4
003  105.12000.66 WASHER DIN7980 D12 4

Page 159/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

OPTIONAL ENGINE HYDROSTATIC REXROTH

TRANSMISSION

==
o —— H[ o

g

a—1in
FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 32.10114.00 "NIPPLE ADAP. C/J PLUG-IN 1" 1
002 46.10836.00 SCREW DIN931 1
003 32.10001.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 1BSP/PLUGIN1 1100 1
004 70.10200.00 METAL GASKET BUNA 1™ 3
005 32.10090.00 TYRE LS 2
006 32.10002.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1 C90-C90 1-M36X2 51 1
007 46.10835.00 FITTING M/M M36xM33 1
008 70.10218.00 FITTING M/M M16x2-M12x1.5 2
009 70.10212.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 2
010 70.10211.00 FITTING M/M M30-3/4GAS 2
011 32.10003.01 HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 B90-3/4-C90M36-595 1
012 46.10845.00 CLAMP SAE6000 1 1
012 32.10004.01 HYDRAULIC HOSE R9T3/4 B90-B90 3/4"-1"-69 1
014 46.10844.00 O-RING DING6505 SAE 1 1
015 70.10210.00 FITTING M/M M26xM22 1
016 52.00317.00 METAL GASKET BUMA 1 1/4° 2
017 32.10005.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 C90-C45 M26X1,5 1
018 46.10838.00 FITTING M/M M26xM18 2

Page 160/ 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

OPTIONAL ENGINE HYDROSTATIC REXROTH

TRANSMISSION

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046

32.10006.00
70.10207.00
32.10007.00
46.10887.00
12.10307.00
32.10008.00
32.10009.00
32.10010.00
32.10011.00
32.10012.00
32.10091.00
32.10092.00
32.10093.00
43.60233.91
32.10116.00
45.01423.00
65.10813.00
65.10814.00
32.10159.00
32.10158.00
57.10316.00
32.10124.00
32.10126.00
46.58019.00
46.58020.00
70.10230.00
57.10343.00
57.10334.00

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 C90-C90 M26 1740
FITTING M/M M26x3/4BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/8 TL-C90 M26 1630
FITTING TEE M/TL/M M26

FITTING M/M M12X1,5-M10X1

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 OR-C90 M10-M12X1,
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/16 OR-TL M10X1-M12
NIPPLE SCREW SIM.

GASKET MET. BUNA

ELBOW C90MO/M NIPPLE

ELBOW PIPE

PIPE

NUT 1

FITTING M/H 3/4°G-3/4°G

NIPPLE M/H PROL. 1 BSP

GASKET MET. BUNA

ADAPTER

RACORD

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C90-C90-M14-750
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/4 C90-C90-M14-900
FITTING M/M M14X1.5-M12X1.5

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/8 TL-CD90/M22-M16/4
NIPPLE PAS. M/M C90 - M22X1.5

PLUG M22X1,5

PLUG M22X1,5

FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/2G

FITTING M/M M36X2-3/4 GAS

NIPPLE

Page 161 / 169

e = = = T T S e e N e N e R R R A e N N T = = T = 2 =



TAURULIFT

T235H

OPTIONAL ENGINE HYDROSTATIC REXROTH
SERVICE DIAGRAM

e
'

&

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
001 12.10301.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 1
002 32.10013.01 TUBE C90M36 R2T1-720-TLM36 1
004 70.10230.00 FITTING M/M M26x1,5- 1/12G 4
005 32.10106.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T5/8 C90-C45 M26X1.5 1
006 46.10824.00 FITTING M/M M22x1/2BSP 4
007 46.10411.00 TUBE R1T1/4 TL-C90 M14-M12 950 1
009 32.10015.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T5/8 C90-C90 M26X1,5 1
010 70.10234.00 CLAMP SAE6000 3/4 2
011 57.10342.00 FITTING M/M M18X1.5-TL M26X1.5 1
012 70.10226.00 FITTING M/TL M16x2- M18x1,5 1
013 57.10307.00 FITTING M/M M30X2/3/4BSP 3
014 32.10016.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T3/4 TL-C90 M30X2 600 1
015 65.10806.00 FITTING C90M/TL M30X2 1
016 46.10827.00 METAL BUNA GASKET M18X1.5 4
017 32.10018.00 NIPPLE M/M 4
018 70.10255.00 TUBE R1T1/2 TL-C90 M22X1,5 415 6
027 70.10229.00 FITTING M/M M18x1/2BSP 2
028 51.01444.00 MAT. TUBO PLAS. TRANS. 6X9 5

Page 162 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

OPTIONAL ENGINE HYDROSTATIC REXROTH
SERVICE DIAGRAM

FIGURE REFERENCE

DENOMINATION

E{AausAa

AMOUNT

029
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
063
065
066
067
068
070

08.00316.00
46.10410.00
46.10826.00
32.10028.00
70.10223.00
46.10849.00
70.10219.00
08.00317.00
32.10029.00
32.10030.00
32.10104.00
32.10034.00
32.10035.00
32.10036.00
32.10102.00
32.10116.00
32.10039.00
32.10040.00
70.10237.00
64.10308.00
70.10253.00
46.10881.00
57.10311.00
46.58018.00
45.01423.00
46.10871.00
70.10222.00
43.60233.91
32.10105.00
70.10200.00
32.10157.00
32.10139.00
32.10135.01
32.10136.00
32.10137.00
28.00341.00

METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/2 G

NIPPLE

FITTING M/M M16X1.5 M18X1.5

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/16 C90-TL M16X1,5
FITTING M/M/TL M18x1,5

FITTING M/M M16-3/8BSP

FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP

METALLIC GASKET BUNA D3/8

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/16 C90-C45 M16X1,5
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T5/16 C45-C90 M16X1,5
HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 TL-CD90 M22X1.5 4
HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 TL-C90 M22X1.5
HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 C90-TL M18X1.5
HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 3/8 TL-C90 M18X1.5
HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T3/8 TL-CD45 M18X1.5
NIPPLE M/H PROL. 1 BSP

HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 TL-TL M22X1.5 420
HYDRAULIC HOSE R1T1/2 TL-TL M22 645
FITTING M/TL 3/8GAS - M18x1,5

WASHER DIN125

FITTING M/M M22x3/8BSP

RACORD

FITTING TEE M/M/TL M30X2

NIPPLE M/H M30-M22

GASKET MET. BUNA

JUNTA MET. BUNA M16X1.5

FITTING M/M M18x3/8BSP

FITTING M/H 3/4°G-3/4°G

HYDRAULIC HOSE R2T1/2 CD90-CD90 M22X1.5
METAL GASKET BUNA 1™

TUBE R1T3/8 TL-CD90 M16X1.5

TUBE R1T3/8 "CD90-CD90 M16X1.5

TUBE R1T3/16 TL-CD90 M12X1.5

TUBE R1T1/4 CD90 M16-CD90 M18

TUBE R1T1/4 CD90 M16-CD90 M18

METALLIC GASKET BUNA D1/4

Page 163/ 169

N R R R R R P NN O R NP ®R O NNERER PR R NNDNDNDNRPR P P MNP MR O



TAURULIFT

T235H

OPTIONAL ENGINE HYDROSTATIC REXROTH
SERVICE DIAGRAM

E{AausAa

FIGURE REFERENCE DENOMINATION AMOUNT
071 46.58063.00 FITTING TL/TL M26-M26 1
072 70.10207.00 FITTING M/M M26x3/4BSP 1
073 46.10839.00 FITTING C90M/TL M26X1.5 1
074 32.10210.00 TUBE R6 3/4 TL-TL M30 760 1
075 46.10825.00 FITTING M/M M36-1G 3
076 12.10311.00 FITTING M/H M16XM26 1
o077 17.10169.00 2
080 70.10221.00 FITTING M/M M30x1/2BSP 1
081 32.10161.00 R1AT TUBE 1 /2 C90-C90 M30-M30 1
082 32.10111.00 HYDRAULIC HOSE R16 1/2 C90-C45 M22X1.5 1
083 20.10254.00 NIPPLE M/M M30 D22-3/4G 1
084 20.10237.00 TUBE 1
085 32.10162.00 R16 TUBE 3 /8 "C90-TL M18X1.5 2
086 20.10297.00 THREE-WAY UNION M/M/TL 2

Page 164 / 169



TAURULIFT

T235H

INDEX

00. MAINTENANCE
Filters kit

02. ENGINE

Engine Kubota

Engine Kubota - 68424
Engine Kubota - 68959
Engine Kubota - 70561
Pump coupling
Exhaust pipe

Air filter comp.

FUEL TANK (1)

FUEL TANK (2)
Accelerator pedal
Réfrigération
Réfrigération - 63801
Supports

Supports - 70122

03. TRANSMISSION
Pompe
Hydrostatic engine
Cardan Joint
FRONT AXLE (1)
FRONT AXLE (2)
FRONT AXLE (3)
FRONT AXLE (4)
FRONT AXLE (5)
REAR AXLE (1)
REAR AXLE (2)
REAR AXLE (3)
REAR AXLE (4)
REAR AXLE (5)
REAR AXLE (6)

04. CHASSIS
Chassis

Supports (Partie 1)
Supports (Partie 2)

Page 165/ 169

O 0 N O u W

10

12
13
15
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
26
28
29
30
32
33
35
37

38
39
41



TAURULIFT

T235H

05. BRAKE ACTIVATION
Footbrake (Part 1)
Footbrake (Part 2)
Handbrake

06. DIRECTION

Drive Pinion

07. WHEEL
Wheel

Optional wheels

08. BODYWORK

right front mudguard

Sheets

Engine cover

Engine cover - 67992
Protectors and cabins (Part 1)
Protectors and cabins (Part 2)
Protectors and cabins (Part 2) - 70426
Protectors and cabins (Part 3)
windscreen

windscreen - 68795

Lunette latéral

Rear glass

Porte cabine

Right mirror

Protecteur moteur

Seat

BODY

dampers cabin

08. BODYWORK
Closed cab shock absorbers
Contrepoids

Contrepoids - 69021

heating
Chauffage

Page 166 / 169

42
43
44

45

46
47

48
49
51
52
53
54
55
57
58
59
60
61
63
64
65
66

67

68
69
71

73



TAURULIFT

T235H

Circuit eau

TELESCOPIC ARM
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1)

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1) - 74511
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1) - 75175

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 2)
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 3)
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 4)
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5)

LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5) - 74511
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5) - 74684
LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5) - 75175

Compensation cylinder
Compensation cylinder - 75175
Extension cylinder

Inclination cylinder

Elevation cylinder

Elevation cylinder - 74511

10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION

Joystick

Valves

Fluid reservoir frein

Oil tank

Controls diagram (Part 1)
Controls diagram (Part 2)
Controls diagram (Part 2) - 69238
ARM LOCK

ARM LOCK - 70426

Transmission

11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION
JOYSTICK

Lamps and pilots (Part 1)
Lamps and pilots (Part 2)

lamps and pilots (parte 4)
Acoustic warnings

Indicating panel

Front control panel (Standard)

Side control panel

Page 167 / 169

74

75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

91
92
93
94
95
98
100
101
102
103

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113



TAURULIFT

T235H

Relays

Fusible and relays

Battery

Standard wiring harness (Part 1)

Standard wiring harness (Part 2)

Standard wiring harness (Part 2) - 68787

Standard wiring harness (Part 3)
Standard wiring harness (Part 4)
Optional wiring harness (Part 1)
Optional wiring harness (Part 2)

Optional wiring harness (Part 3)

Optional wiring harness (Part 3) - 69118

12. FINISHES
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3) - 65459

STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)
Plates and decals (Part 7)

- 71789

AUSTRALIEN FINISH - 71013

13. ACCESSORIES

EURO8 COUPLING (1)

EURO8 COUPLING (1) - 73158
BUCKET STANDARD

LOAD PROTECTOR

LOAD PROTECTOR - 67241

LOAD PROTECTOR - 75744
PROTECTEUR CHARGE (3)
DISPLACEMENT FORK PANEL 1220

Option and variants
UNIVERSAL FAST COUPLING (2)
OPENED CENTER WHEELS

LOW VERSION WHEELS

optional engine hydrostatic rexroth

Hydrostatic engine

Page 168/ 169

114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142

143
144
145

146



TAURULIFT

T235H

Transmission

Service diagram

Page 169/ 169

147
149



	00. MAINTENANCE - Filters kit
	02. ENGINE - Engine Kubota
	02. ENGINE - Engine Kubota - 68424
	02. ENGINE - Engine Kubota - 68959
	02. ENGINE - Engine Kubota - 70561
	02. ENGINE - Pump coupling
	02. ENGINE - Exhaust pipe
	02. ENGINE - Air filter comp.
	02. ENGINE - FUEL TANK (1)
	02. ENGINE - FUEL TANK (2)
	02. ENGINE - Accelerator pedal
	02. ENGINE - Réfrigération
	02. ENGINE - Réfrigération - 63801
	02. ENGINE - Supports
	02. ENGINE - Supports - 70122
	03. TRANSMISSION - Pompe
	03. TRANSMISSION - Hydrostatic engine
	03. TRANSMISSION - Cardan Joint
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (4)
	03. TRANSMISSION - FRONT AXLE (5)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (1)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (2)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (3)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (4)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (5)
	03. TRANSMISSION - REAR AXLE (6)
	04. CHASSIS - Chassis
	04. CHASSIS - Supports (Partie 1)
	04. CHASSIS - Supports (Partie 2)
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Footbrake (Part 1)
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Footbrake (Part 2)
	05. BRAKE ACTIVATION - Handbrake
	06. DIRECTION - Drive Pinion
	07. WHEEL - Wheel
	07. WHEEL - Optional wheels
	08. BODYWORK - right front mudguard
	08. BODYWORK - Sheets
	08. BODYWORK - Engine cover
	08. BODYWORK - Engine cover - 67992
	08. BODYWORK - Protectors and cabins (Part 1)
	08. BODYWORK - Protectors and cabins (Part 2)
	08. BODYWORK - Protectors and cabins (Part 2) - 70426
	08. BODYWORK - Protectors and cabins (Part 3)
	08. BODYWORK - windscreen
	08. BODYWORK - windscreen - 68795
	08. BODYWORK - Lunette latéral
	08. BODYWORK - Rear glass
	08. BODYWORK - Porte cabine
	08. BODYWORK - Right mirror
	08. BODYWORK - Protecteur moteur
	08. BODYWORK - Seat
	BODY - dampers cabin
	08. BODYWORK - Closed cab shock absorbers
	08. BODYWORK - Contrepoids
	08. BODYWORK - Contrepoids - 69021
	heating - Chauffage
	heating - Circuit eau
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1)
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1) - 74511
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 1) - 75175
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 2)
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 3)
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 4)
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5)
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5) - 74511
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5) - 74684
	TELESCOPIC ARM - LIFTING SYSTEM AUSA (PART 5) - 75175
	TELESCOPIC ARM - Compensation cylinder
	TELESCOPIC ARM - Compensation cylinder - 75175
	TELESCOPIC ARM - Extension cylinder
	TELESCOPIC ARM - Inclination cylinder
	TELESCOPIC ARM - Elevation cylinder
	TELESCOPIC ARM - Elevation cylinder - 74511
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Joystick
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Valves
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Fluid reservoir frein
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Oil tank
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Controls diagram (Part 1)
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Controls diagram (Part 2)
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Controls diagram (Part 2) - 69238
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - ARM LOCK
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - ARM LOCK - 70426
	10. HYDRAULIC DIAGRAM INSTALLATION - Transmission
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - JOYSTICK
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lamps and pilots (Part 1)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Lamps and pilots (Part 2)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - 
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - lamps and pilots (parte 4)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Acoustic warnings
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Indicating panel
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Front control panel (Standard)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Side control panel
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Relays
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Fusible and relays
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Battery
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Standard wiring harness (Part 1)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Standard wiring harness (Part 2)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Standard wiring harness (Part 2) - 68787
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Standard wiring harness (Part 3)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Standard wiring harness (Part 4)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Optional wiring harness (Part 1)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Optional wiring harness (Part 2)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Optional wiring harness (Part 3)
	11. ELECTRIC INSTALLATION - Optional wiring harness (Part 3) - 69118
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 1)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 3) - 65459
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 4)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 5)
	12. FINISHES - STICKERS & PLATES (PART 6)
	12. FINISHES - Plates and decals (Part 7)
	12. FINISHES -  - 71789
	12. FINISHES - AUSTRALIEN FINISH - 71013
	13. ACCESSORIES - EURO8 COUPLING (1)
	13. ACCESSORIES - EURO8 COUPLING (1) - 73158
	13. ACCESSORIES - BUCKET STANDARD
	13. ACCESSORIES - LOAD PROTECTOR
	13. ACCESSORIES - LOAD PROTECTOR - 67241
	13. ACCESSORIES - LOAD PROTECTOR - 75744
	13. ACCESSORIES - PROTECTEUR CHARGE (3)
	13. ACCESSORIES - DISPLACEMENT FORK PANEL 1220 
	Option and variants - UNIVERSAL FAST COUPLING (2)
	Option and variants - OPENED CENTER WHEELS
	Option and variants - LOW VERSION WHEELS
	optional engine hydrostatic rexroth - Hydrostatic engine
	optional engine hydrostatic rexroth - Transmission
	optional engine hydrostatic rexroth - Service diagram
	Index - T 235 H

